MATCH ONE HUNDRED - 2000

Fired at Bisley on Saturday 22 July
ENGLAND

Captain: PN Hinchliffe

Adjutant: JGM Webster

Coaches:  WCP Richards, CN Tremlett, JS Collings, JDS Langley
Reserves: SNS Penrose, S Belither, PB Bromley

DC Luckman 50.7 50.6
Dr GCD Barnett 49.7 49.5
Dr PM Patel 48.6 49.7
JC Underwood 50.8 47.4
AJ Luckman 50.8 47.3
DGM Coleman 49.6 48.4
PG Kent 49.5 48.4
TG Rylands 50.7 46.5
Dr (Miss) AJ Pilgrim 50.4 46.5
Miss JH Messer 49.5 47.3
J Cload 47.4 49.1
TA Ringer 50.6 45.4

AUSTRALIA

Captain: Lt Gen LG O’Donnell

Adjutant: RK Matthews

Coaches:  Dr M Sweet, RA Rowlands, A Rowlands, SM Negus
Reserves: Miss HM Griffiths, Dr M Sweet, D Gardiner

Miss KA Berman 50.8 49.5
GJ Crowe 49.7 49.8
SM Negus 50.7 48.4
GM Walker 49.7 48.6
D Tracey 50.7 47.5
L Marrett 49.7 48.4
Miss AM Brown 49.4 48.1
S Williams 50.7 46.3
AF Powell 48.5 48.2
TP Berry 50.2 46.2
RW Sandlant 49.6 46.3
J Corbett 50.8 44.2
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100.13
98.12
97.13
97.12
97.11
97.10
97.09
96.12
96.09
96.08
96.05
95.10

1162.124

99.13
98.15
98.11
97.13
97.12
97.11
97.05
96.10
96.07
96.04
95.09
94.10

1160.120



SCOTLAND

Captain: CN McEachran
Adjutant: Miss IFE Rowley

Coaches: PW Sharman, AK Henderson, A Mabon, MJJ Charlton

Reserves: JMB Baillie-Hamilton, AJ Haggerty, HL Hunter

Mrs CM Noyes
Miss JF Hossack
CJF Rowley

ITG Shaw

LM Peden

RR Grisenthwaite
JPL Sweet

JDI Hossack

Miss AMG Ogilvie
Flt Lt IW Robertson RAF
Maj AR McLeod
Dr MW Wrigley

SOUTH AFRICA

Captain: PS Buys
Adjutant: AS Bosman

50.7
50.5
49.5
49.5
50.5
50.4
48.4
48.4
48.7
49.7
48.5
47 .1

586.59

50.6
48.3
48.5
48.4
47.4
46.4
48.3
48.3
47.7
46.3
47.4
47.5

Coaches: W du Plooy, Lt Gen EA Venter, RJ Lauterbach, JH Maritz
Reserves: GJP Burger, Col CE Schulenberg, JJ Fouché

PBM Smith

O de Klerk
DMC Dodds

JP van Rooyen
HMJ Gerber
FWA Coetzee
PD Bramley
PS Welgemoed
JG du Toit

JJ Bruwer

ES Claassen

J Fourie
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50.5
50.4
50.5
50.6
49.6
50.5
47.4
48.6
47.2
49.6
48.4
47.2

50.5
49.2
48.5
48.4
48.4
47.5
49.4
48.2
48.4
45.2
46.2

100.13
98.08
97.10
97.09
97.09
96.08
96.07
96.07
95.14
95.10
95.09
94.06

1156.110

100.10
99.06
98.10
98.10
97.10
97.10
96.08
96.08
95.06
94.08
94.06
91.04

1155.96



IRELAND

Captain: HRM Bailie

Adjutant: Mrs KD Robertson

Coaches: MK Townsend, JP Barry, GK Alexander
Reserves: LCpl GW Clarke, Cl Johnston, DB Cumming

N Anderson 50.5 48.2 98.07
PR Coley 49.7 48.5 97.12
Wg Cdr DP Calvert RAF 50.8 47.4 97.12
PAE Charlton 49.5 48.6 97.11
Maj AG McLean 50.5 47.5 97.10
ASH McCullough 49.6 48.4 97.10
ML Millar 49.7 46.6 95.13
Miss JC Farnan 49.6 45.4 94.10
Flt Lt IA Mollan RAF 48.5 46.2 94.07
GMLN Gilpin 47.6 46.4 93.10
RJ McQuillan 48.4 44.3 92.07
C Fitzpatrick 48.3 43.3 91.06

586.67 556.48 1142.115
CANADA

Captain: RA Pitcairn

Adjutant: PE Page

Coaches: PB Vamplew, DGP Vamplew, HM Wong Shui, PJ Westlake
Reserves: Miss LA Miller, Dr GO Launcellott, Lt Cdr RJF Dawson

K Westling 49.5 50.5 99.10
JAM Paton 50.7 47.7 97.14
GR Bowman 49.7 48.4 97.11
M Teglasi 48.5 49.5 97.10
P Tremblay 50.5 46.3 96.08
J Dugas 49.5 47.2 96.07
SJ Bissonnette 47 .4 49.2 96.06
A Marion 49.5 46.4 95.09
GD Paetkau 48.3 46.4 94.07
Capt KA Cunningham 46.2 47.2 93.04
DS Murray 46.1 46.3 92.04
E Gauvin 45.2 43.3 88.05

576.51 564.44 1140.95

3 March 2022 346



UNITED STATES OF AMERICA GOODWILL TEAM

Captain: Col KJ Erdman

Adjutant: RJ Gamboa

Coaches: Lt Col JF Rice, MW Tomkins, Mrs NH Tompkins-Gallagher
Reserves: PB Church, WC Berta

RC Steketee 48.6 49.7 97.13
CD Lavelle 50.7 47.6 97.13
RA Gustin 48.4 48.5 96.09
EW Pintard 49.4 47.3 96.07
Mrs NH Tompkins-Gallagher 50.5 45.5 95.10
Lt Col LL Cebula 48.4 47.3 95.07
MW Tompkins 47.4 47 .4 94.08
RJ Gamboa 47.3 47.4 94.07
DR Flaharty 48.2 46.2 94.04
RC Mead 48.6 45.5 93.11
JJ Rhynard 47.3 46.1 93.04
AC Webster 49.5 43.3 92.08

579.53 557.48 1136.101

As this is a USA Goodwill team the names have not been included in the Rolls at the back of this
record

WALES

Captain: JA Holmes
Adjutant: DA Wilson
Coaches: DT O’Leary, PS Gray, J Howard Davies
Reserves: Mrs JR Elcombe, J Kirby, JD Llewellyn

Mrs LJ Brister 50.8 47.4 97.12
TAW Walters 48.5 49.6 97.11
KM Wilson 49.5 48.5 97.10
Wg Cdr CJ Hockley RAF 48.6 48.4 96.10
D Davies 50.4 46.5 96.09
CWO GW Morgan RAF 49.6 46.4 95.10
Miss GC O’Leary 48.5 46.4 94.09
Dr G Mortimer 45.4 48.7 93.11
Chf Tech B Jones RAF 47.5 46.4 93.09
GE Morris 48.5 45.2 93.07
SE Yeomans 46.4 45.3 91.07
JY O’Leary 46.3 45.2 91.05

574.60 559.50 1133.110
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GUERNSEY

Captain: PM Jory

Adjutant: DM Jory

Coaches:  NC Mace, Dr AM Jory, MF Martel, IJ Donaldson
Reserves: None

PM Jory 50.6 48.4 98.10
Dr AM Jory 47 .4 49.6 96.10
RJ Cushing 47.3 49.5 96.08
IJ Donaldson 48.5 48.1 96.06
NC Mace 47.7 48.5 95.12
AE Le Page 48.4 45.4 93.08
PR Sirett 46.3 47.3 93.06
MF Martel 45.2 47.5 92.07
DC Chalker 49.4 43.0 92.04
R Le Prevost 45.2 46.1 91.03
Lt Cdr PW Drummy 45.1 44.1 89.02
DM Jory 45.1 40.2 85.03

562.42 554.37 1116.79
KENYA

Captain: Capt PM Mathenge

Adjutant: B Hawkins

Coaches: WO2 F Kimani, Sgt D Kinuthia, Insp J Musyoka, ACP S Ekeno
Reserves: None

E Nyaga 48.4 48.5 96.09
AMC Dodds 48.7 47.5 95.12
Capt P Mathenge 48.7 47 .4 95.11
Sgt P Kokon 48.4 46.5 94.09
WO2 F Kimani 48.4 46.2 94.06
J Birgen 47.5 46.4 93.09
E Legei 48.7 441 92.08
Insp J Musyoka 45.3 47 .1 92.04
ACP S Ekeno 46.5 45.3 91.08
Sgt D Kinuthia 46.2 44.5 90.07
| Duba 48.5 42.2 90.07
S Sehmi 47.5 42.1 89.06

567.58 544.38 1111.96
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WEST INDIES

Captain: Maj R Forde

Adjutant: Miss D Carryl

Coaches: CG Tang Choon, RR Goodluck, CA Smith, ND Gomez, J Fong Yew,
M Persaud

Reserves: None

Dr KE Hammond 49.8 48.2 97.10
RR Goodluck 47.5 49.9 96.14
J Fong Yew 47.2 49.4 96.06
ND Gomez 48.3 47 .1 95.04
L Romaldo 48.5 46.1 94.06
SL Chung 46.4 47.4 93.08
C Awong 49.5 43.4 92.09
RB Fields 47.7 44.3 91.10
M Persaud 49.6 42.2 91.08
DE Fields 46.2 43.2 89.04
CA Smith 48.4 41.0 89.04
CG Tang Choon 40.1 46.4 86.05

564.52 545.36 1109.88
JERSEY

Captain: Colin Mallett

Adjutant: MJ Le Gallais

Coaches:  CC Mallett Jnr, DR le Quesne, IT Jones, BA Horwood
Reserves: None

DR Le Quesne 48.3 50.1 98.04
WA Langley 48.7 47.3 95.10
BA Horwood 47.6 47.5 94.11
RA Benest 48.5 46.4 94.09
CC Mallett Jnr 49.2 45.2 94.04
T Amy 47.6 46.4 93.10
IT Jones 48,4 44 1 92.05
JJ Norman 47.4 44.2 91.06
MD Furzer 47.4 43.2 90.06
C Mallett 441 46.0 90.01
ML Cotillard 44.5 45.5 89.10
G Harris 44.0 45.1 89.01

561.47 548.30 1109.77
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NEW ZEALAND GOODWILL TEAM

Captain: JN McLaren
Adjutant: GW Glasgow
Coaches: RW Rowlands
Reserves: TR Weir

JO Apperley 48.5 48.6 96.11
IG Benton 48.6 48.2 96.08
JC Musso 48.5 47.5 95.10
BD Mehrtens 48.6 45.1 93.07
BJ Southall 48.3 45.3 93.06
JH Forrest 46.4 47 .1 93.05
GRH Smith 46.2 46.4 92.06
JA Southall 46.3 46.3 92.06
Maj IR Larsen 47.3 45.2 92.05
JN McLaren 47 .1 43.2 90.03
RJ Kinney 46.3 43.1 89.04
EL Illston 43.2 41.0 84.02

561.43 544.30 1105.73

As this is a NZ Goodwill team the names have not been included in the Rolls at the back of this
record

GERMANY

Captain: R von Selle

Adjutant: HK Lottritz

Coaches: DM Mesletsky, RK Modenbach, HK Lottritz, CH Herter
Reserves: G Herter, W Scholze

R Kligge 49.6 48.3 97.09
HJ Mitera 48.6 47.3 95.09
F Hansel 49.5 46.2 95.07
R von Selle 48.2 46.4 94.06
D Grummt 48.2 45.2 93.04
UM Solzer 46.2 46.3 92.05
N Saloman 46.3 44 1 90.04
HB Kamp 43.5 46.1 89.06
PD Dorrer 47 .4 42.1 89.05
R Feustel 45.2 42.2 87.04
HP Noss 45.3 39.0 84.03
GB Boehme 43.1 41.0 84.01

557.41 532.22 1089.63
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Highest Individual score to date:

100.15 PJ Burger, South Africa, in 1993
D Davies, Wales, in 1997
JC Underwood, England, in 1998

100.14 BIJ Gilson, England
MCpl GR Harper, Canada in 1972

100.13 DC Luckman, England, in 2000
Mrs CM Noyes, Scotland, in 2000

100.10 PBM Smith, South Africa, in 2000

100 BR Kaufman, Canada, in 1990
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MATCH ONE HUNDRED AND ONE - 2001

Fired at Bisley on Saturday 21 July
ENGLAND

Captain: Dr AF Aspin

Adjutant: Miss TJ Fitzsimons

Coaches: PN Hinchliffe QC, DFP Richards, WCP Richards, DQM Harvey
Reserves: CM Brooks, Miss JH Messer, AWC Lothian

ARH Jones 50.5 49.5 99.10
RAH Vary 50.8 49.1 99.09
Dr PM Patel 50.8 48.7 98.15
AJ Luckman 50.9 48.2 98.11
Dr JDS Langley 50.4 48.5 98.09
SNS Penrose 50.5 46.5 96.10
JC Underwood 49.4 47.5 96.09
PB Bromley 49.7 46.4 95.11
TG Rylands 49.2 46.5 95.07
TA Ringer 47.5 47.4 94.09
PG Kent 48.5 46.4 94.09
DC Dyson 49.9 43.2 92.11

591.71 563.49 1154.120
CANADA

Captain: Mrs PL Dahlstrom

Adjutant: WD Adams

Coaches:  RG Best, DS Murray, GE Chase, RA Pitcairn
Reserves: RJ Friesen, FC Yip, PJ Dudzinski

JAM Paton 50.6 49.7 99.13
RJF Dawson 50.6 47.5 97.11
DS Murray 50.7 47.4 97.11
Lt Col WJ Molnar 50.6 47.4 97.10
JC Theriault 50.9 46.4 96.13
V Kozicki 49.5 46.4 95.09
JW Jenkins 48.3 47.4 95.07
BK Langille 48.3 46.4 94.07
SE Frost 49.6 45.1 94.07
SJ Bissonnette 49.6 44.3 93.09
RA Pitcairn 48.5 45.3 93.08
C Ganter 47.4 45.1 92.05

588.66 554.44 1142.110
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IRELAND

Captain: HRM Bailie

Adjutant: Mrs KD Robertson

Coaches: MK Townsend, Miss RJ Lusty, GK Alexander
Reserve: ND Anderson

Miss JC Farnan 50.4 49.5 99.09
Maj AG McLean 50.4 48.4 98.08
Dr Cl Johnston 48.4 48.5 96.09
Sgn Ldr C Fitzpatrick 49.7 46.3 95.10
Wg Cdr DP Calvert MBE RAF 50.7 45.2 95.09
GMLN Gilpin 47.3 48.5 95.08
Flt Lt IA Mollan RAF 49.6 46.1 95.07
N Anderson 48.6 46.5 94.11
JP Barry 47.3 47.5 94.08
RJ McQuillan 49.3 45.2 94.05
PAE Charlton 45.3 48.7 93.10
ML Millar 47.4 441 91.05

579.54 560.45 1139.99
SCOTLAND

Captain: Maj RJ Aitken TD

Adjutant: JP Mackay

Coaches: A Mabon, AK Henderson, PW Sharman, MJJ Charlton
Reserves: Miss IFE Rowley, HL Hunter, Miss AMG Ogilvie

JGR Munn 49.4 49.6 98.10
ITG Shaw 48.4 49.5 97.09
Miss DS Hume 49.7 47.3 96.10
LM Peden 49.8 47.2 96.10
Flt Lt IW Robertson RAF 49.6 47 .1 96.07
Dr (Miss) JS Rennie 47.4 48.5 95.09
Maj AS McLeod 50.7 45.2 95.09
RR Grisenthwaite 48.4 46.3 94.07
CJF Rowley 49.4 45.1 94.05
MD Joyce 47.7 46.4 93.11
Miss JF Hossack 47.4 45.3 92.07
HW Kilpatrick 49.5 40.2 89.07

581.64 554.37 1135.101
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WALES

Captain: JA Holmes
Adjutant: Maj J Dunn

Coaches: DT O’Leary, Wg Cdr CJ Hockley RAF, PS Gray, D Davies
Reserves: SE Yeomans, M John, JY O’Leary

C Watson

K Wilson

TAW Walters

G Williams

Flt Sgt B Jones RAF
R Jackson

J Howard Davies
Miss GC O’Leary

J Llewellyn

G Morris

Flt Lt (Miss) KM Martin RAF
Mrs LJ Brister

JERSEY

Captain: C Mallett
Adjutant: MJ Le Gallais

50.8
47.6
49.7
50.3
49.2
47.4
49.3
46.4
48.6
46.3
48.5
49.5

578.56

Coaches:  CC Mallett Jnr, BA Horwood, MC Parker

Reserves: WA Langley, G Harris

MC Parker

AD Le Cheminant
JJ Norman

C Mallett

RA Benest

DR Le Quesne
CC Mallett Jnr
ML Cotillard
BA Horwood
IT Jones

AR Langley

NJ Le Cocq
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49.4
50.4
47.4
48.6
49.6
46.5
49.6
46.4
46.3
47.4
47.5
48.6

572.57

47.0
49.7
46.4
45.4
46.3
47 .1
45.2
47.2
44.2
46.3
44.1
43.1

97.08
96.13
95.11
95.07
95.05
94.05
94.05
93.06
92.08
92.06
92.06
92.06

1127.86

96.07
96.07
95.09
94.09
94.09
93.07
92.08
92.05
91.06
91.05
90.07
88.09

1112.88



GUERNSEY

Captain: PM Jory

Adjutant: DM Jory

Coaches: |J Donaldson, AM Jory, NC Mace, PM Jory
Reserves: AE Le Page

PM Jory 50.10 50.7 100.17
Dr AM Jory 48.6 48.3 96.09
NC Mace 48.4 48.4 96.08
IJ Donaldson 48.6 46.4 94.10
J Larbalestier 46.5 47 .1 93.06
N Porter 48.2 45.3 93.05
PR Sirett 43.3 46.1 89.04
P Le Poidevin 44.2 45.2 89.04
AJ Burton 47.4 40.1 87.05
D Chalker 45.5 41.2 86.07
DM Jory 44.3 42.1 86.04
Miss C Bristowe 45.2 37.1 82.03

556.52 535.30 1091.82

Highest Individual score to date:
100.17 PM Jory, Guernsey, in 2001
100.15 PJ Burger, South Africa, in 1993
D Davies, Wales, in 1997
JC Underwood, England, in 1998

100.14 BlJ Gilson, England
MCpl GR Harper, Canada in 1972

100.13 DC Luckman, England, in 2000
Mrs CM Noyes, Scotland, in 2000

100.10 PBM Smith, South Africa, in 2000

100 BR Kaufman, Canada, in 1990

3 March 2022 355



MATCH ONE HUNDRED AND TWO - 2002

Fired at Bisley on Saturday 13 July
ENGLAND

Captain: JF Jackman

Adjutant: CM Brooks

Coaches:  WCP Richards, Dr JDS Langley, JS Collings, CN Tremlett
Reserves: PG Kent, KWD Ramsey, SNS Penrose

JMA Thompson 48.4 50.5 98.09
NRJ Brasier 49.6 49.2 98.08
DC Luckman 49.7 48.6 97.13
TG Rylands 50.8 47 .4 97.12
DGM Coleman 50.7 47.3 97.10
NJ Ball 50.4 47.4 97.08
JC Underwood 50.5 47.2 97.07
DFP Richards 49.6 47 .4 96.10
Dr GCD Barnett 50.4 46.3 96.07
Miss JH Messer 48.6 47.4 95.10
Dr PM Patel 50.5 45.1 95.06
JEM Bellringer 48.7 45.1 93.08

591.69 565.39 1156.108
SCOTLAND

Captain: A Mabon

Adjutant: SH Dickson

Coaches: PW Sharman, AK Henderson, A Mabon, MJJ Charlton
Reserves: Miss IFE Rowley, Mrs CF Noyes

Miss AMG Ogilvie 48.3 49.7 97.10
JDI Hossack 49.4 48.4 97.08
ITG Shaw 49.6 47.5 96.11
Maj AR McLeod 49.6 47.5 96.11
JPL Sweet 50.5 46.3 96.08
JAR Hodge 48.5 47.2 95.07
Miss DS Hume 49.4 45.1 94.05
Flt Lt IW Robertson RAF 47.5 46.3 93.08
CRF Leather 47.5 46.2 93.07
Dr MW Wrigley 48.6 45.1 93.07
MD Joyce 47.4 45.3 92.07
Dr (Miss) JS Rennie 47.3 43.2 90.04

578.56 554.37 1132.93
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IRELAND

Captain: HRM Bailie
Adjutant: Mrs KD Robertson

Coaches: MK Townsend, GK Alexander, JP Barry

Reserves: GMLN Gilpin

Wg Cdr DP Calvert RAF
ML Millar

Maj AG McLean
Miss JC Farnan

RG Faulkner

RJ McQuillan

Dr Cl Johnston

PR Coley

ASH McCullough

C Hughes

PAE Charlton

Flt Lt IA Mollan RAF

CANADA

Captain: SE Frost

Adjutant: P Jmaeff

Coaches:  AG Peden, K Westling, DG Daines
Reserves: None

A Marion

DS Murray
JAM Paton
SJ Bissonnette
FR Rahman
FM Mohideen
R True

PB Vamplew
RA Pitcairn

J Jenkins

B Langille

Dr RA Mullin
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49.4
48.3
49.4
50.6
49.1
49.6
48.5
48.5
47 .1
48.6
45.3
45.0

98.07
97.10
96.09
96.09
95.05
94.10
93.08
93.07
93.05
90.07
90.06
87.04

1122.87

97.10
96.11
95.09
94.05
93.12
92.08
92.05
92.03
91.06
90.09
89.07
88.04

1109.89



UNITED STATES

Captain: | Cheeseman

Adjutant: R Whitney

Coaches: M Tompkins, Mrs N Tompkins-Gallagher, G Rasmussen
Reserves: J Van Ness, A Coots, J Kovac

Miss MM Gallagher 49.5 47.3 96.08
PA LaBerge 49.6 46.4 95.10
RA Gustin 46.4 48.5 94.09
B Rollins 46.4 48.3 94.07
Miss S Gallagher 48.4 45.2 93.06
B O’Brien 48.4 45.2 93.06
RJ Gamboa 47 .1 46.3 93.04
C Clark 48.6 43.1 91.07
D Crandall 45.3 46.2 91.05
R Steketee 49.6 41.0 90.06
| Cheeseman 49.3 41.2 90.05
A Coello 47.2 42.2 89.04

571.48 538.29 1109.77
WALES

Captain: DT O’Leary

Adjutant: Maj J Dunn

Coaches:  PS Gray, Miss M Gooden, Flt Lt KM Martin, JD Llewelwyn
Reserves: J Kirby, RCT Jeens, T Galliers

TAW Walters 49.5 47 .1 96.06
J Howard Davies 48.7 47.5 95.12
HRT Jeens 49.6 46.4 95.10
Miss GC O’Leary 48.6 46.5 94.11
C Watson 49.5 45.4 94.09
D Davies 48.6 46.2 94.08
Wg Cdr CJ Hockley RAF 49.5 421 91.06
Mrs LJ Brister 49.5 42.0 91.05
GE Morris 48.2 43.2 91.04
G Williams 47.5 43.3 90.08
AJ Woodward 46.3 43.3 89.06
R Jackson 43.3 43.2 86.05

573.58 533.32 1106.90
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GUERNSEY

Captain: PM Jory

Adjutant: DM Jory

Coaches:  AM Jory, MF Martel, I1J Donaldson, NC Mace
Reserves: AE Le Page

AM Jory 47.5 49.6 96.11
N Porter 47.4 46.3 93.07
D Cushing 45.3 47.5 92.08
NC Mace 46.3 46.3 92.06
Mrs S Sirett 46.1 46.2 92.03
AJ Burton 47.5 44 .1 91.06
PM Jory 48.5 43.1 91.06
IJ Donaldson 45.4 45.2 90.06
DM Jory 47.3 42.3 89.06
MF Martel 46.5 42.3 88.08
D Chalker 46.3 42.2 88.05
PR Sirett 46.3 40.0 86.03

556.44 532.31 1088.75
JERSEY

Captain: C Mallett

Adjutant: MJ Le Gallais

Coaches:  MC Parker, DR Le Quesne, RA Benest, BA Horwood
Reserves: Mrs MM Norman

C Mallett 49.5 47.3 96.08
DR Le Quesne 49.4 45.3 94.07
MC Parker 47.5 46.5 93.10
JJ Norman 48.4 44.2 92.06
BA Horwood 48.4 43.4 91.08
WA Langley 47.3 44.2 91.05
CC Mallett Jnr 48.2 43.1 91.03
RA Benest 46.4 44.3 90.07
PRDe C Stock 45.0 45.4 90.04
IT Jones 45.1 43.3 88.04
TJ Amy 45.2 41.1 86.03
ML Cotillard 41.1 42.1 83.02

558.35 527.32 1085.67
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GERMANY

Captain: LW Temme

Adjutant: HJ Jaehnke

Coaches: HK Lottritz, C Herter, R Kligge
Reserves: DM Mesletzky

W Schattenberg 45.3 45.1 90.04
J Golling 44.5 45.4 89.09
P Dorrer 45.4 43.3 88.07
GB Boehme 47.4 41.0 88.04
D Grummt 43.1 45.1 88.02
D Worheide 42.2 45.1 87.03
D Hausmann 43.2 44 .1 87.03
HP Noss 45.0 42 .1 87.01
T Schroder 41.1 43.3 84.04
F Hansel 42.3 41.3 83.06
H Kamp 43.5 40.1 83.06
R Feustel 41.2 39.2 80.04

521.32 513.21 1034.53
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MATCH ONE HUNDRED AND THREE - 2003

Held at Bisley on Saturday 19 July
SOUTH AFRICA

Captain: A Visser
Adjutant: AS Bosman

Coaches: Lt Gen EA Venter, PD Bramley, JH Maritz, W Du Plooy
Reserves: CA van Niekerk, AJ Bosman, DJ Fourie

DMC Dodds
FWA Coetzee
PBM Smith
DB Lubbe

AP Moller Jnr
A Steyn

C Holloway
JG Du Toit
JJ Bruwer
TF Breedt

Dr WJ van Rooyen
GJP Burger

ENGLAND
Captain: JPS Bloomfield
Adjutant: D Lowe

50.9
50.5
50.5
48.5
48.4
49.7
48.4
48.6
49.6
47.2
47.6
46.3

48.6
48.3
47.3
48.4
47.5
46.2
47.3
45.5
44.1
45.2
44.1

Coaches:  RP Rosling, SL Cleveland, JS Collings, CN Tremlett
Reserves: PJR Holden, R Stewart, JGM Webster

Dr (Mrs) AJ Pilgrim
Dr PM Patel

Dr JD Warburton
PG Kent

Lt J Cload

AJ Luckman

Dr GCD Barnett
Sgn Ldr SC Williamson
DC Luckman

Lt NJ Ball

TA Ringer

J Pugsley
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50.6
49.6
49.6
48.5
50.5
50.6
50.4
47.3
49.7
49.6
49.3

98.15
98.08
97.08
96.09
95.09
95.09
95.07
93.11
93.07
92.04
91.07
88.05

100.10
96.07
95.10
95.08
95.07
95.07
94.08
94.07
93.11
93.10
92.04
89.07

1131.96



AUSTRALIA

Captain: AH Bowden

Adjutant: GJ Cleary

Coaches:  PS Pearce, SM Negus, DR Cadden, GR Duncan
Reserves: Lt Col BAR Scott, SA Wotherspoon, RW Rush

Maj DR Thompson 48.4 49.6 97.10
TP Berry 48.4 48.4 96.08
BK Muller 48.5 47.4 95.09
Mrs GD Webb-Enslin 49.6 46.2 95.08
RD Smith 49.5 46.2 95.07
JP Bailey 48.7 46.3 94.10
Dr JG Robertson 49.6 45.2 94.08
DV Enslin 47.4 47.4 94.08
SJ Williams 47.5 47.3 94.08
FO Pinyon 48.4 45.1 93.05
MP Garcia 46.3 45.3 91.06
DW Gardiner 46.2 45.2 91.04

573.55 556.36 1129.91
SCOTLAND

Captain: PW Sharman

Adjutant: HN Watson

Coaches:  AK Henderson, A Mabon, HL Hunter, MJJ Charlton
Reserves: JPL Sweet, AG Marr, Flt Lt BN Roth RAFVR

Miss KAN Jack 49.6 47.4 96.10
LM Peden 50.5 46.4 96.09
Maj AR McLeod 48.5 48.3 96.08
Flt Lt IW Robertson RAF 50.7 45.3 95.10
Miss AMG Ogilvie 48.4 47.3 95.07
Mrs CM Noyes 48.4 47.2 95.06
CRF Leather 49.7 45.3 94.10
JDI Hossack 46.5 47.6 93.11
ITG Shaw 48.6 45.3 93.09
JP Mackay 47 .4 46.0 93.04
Miss JF Hossack 48.7 43.3 91.10
JAR Hodge 49.7 41.1 90.08

580.67 547.35 1127.102
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JERSEY

Captain: C Mallett

Adjutant: MJ Le Gallais

Coaches:  CC Mallett Jnr, C Mallett, IT Jones, BA Horwood
Reserves: G Harris, DH Le Vesconte, JL Le Breton

JJ Norman 48.5 50.4 98.09
CC Mallett Jnr 49.8 46.5 95.13
Mrs MM Norman 48.5 47.4 95.09
CB Caotillard 49.6 45.4 94.10
C Mallett 48.3 46.5 94.08
BA Horwood 49.6 45.1 94.07
PRD Stock 49.4 45.2 94.06
AR Langley 47.6 46.2 93.08
RA Benest 46.3 47.3 93.06
WA Langley 47.6 44 .1 91.07
IT Jones 47.3 44.3 91.06
CF Simon 47.3 43.1 90.04

574.58 548.35 1122.93
CANADA

Captain: A Marion

Adjutant: SE Frost

Coaches: HM Wong Shui, RG Best, PJ Westlake, Capt PB Vamplew
Reserves: SE Frost, AG Peden, GR Bowman

G Woodman 50.8 47 .1 97.09
RA Pitcairn 48.5 47.3 95.08
GD Paetkau 50.7 44.2 94.09
P (Paul) Tremblay 49 .4 45.3 94.07
JAM Paton 48.5 46.1 94.06
P (Pierre) Tremblay 48.5 45.3 93.08
A Marion 49.5 44.2 93.07
K Westling 49.4 44.2 93.06
DN Crawford 48.7 44.4 92.11
SJ Bissonnette 46.4 46.4 92.08
CA Bayne 48.3 43.2 91.05
DS Murray 50.5 41.0 91.05

583.62 536.27 1119.89
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WALES

Captain: DT O'Leary
Adjutant: R Jackson
Coaches: PS Gray, Miss GC O'Leary, Wg Cdr CJ Hockley RAF

CJ Watson 50.8 48.4 98.12
G Williams 50.5 48.4 98.09
GE Morris 50.8 47.4 97.12
KM Wilson 50.6 46.2 96.08
Mrs LJ Brister 49.5 46.6 95.11
HRT Jeens 49.6 45.2 94.08
TAW Walters 49.7 44.3 93.10
RCT Jeens 48.4 43.1 91.05
J Dunn 49.2 42 .1 91.03
D Davies 49.7 40.0 89.07
J Howard Davies 45.3 42.1 87.04
AJ Woodward 45.1 42.1 87.02

583.62 533.29 1116.91

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Captain: PA LaBerge

Adjutant: RM Whitney

Coaches:  Dr TJ Whitaker, GE Rasmussen, BM Meek, Mrs N Tompkins-Gallagher
Reserves: DL Crandall, Gy Sgt DB Karcher, Maj JD Hoham

NF Crawford 50.6 47.5 97.11
E Praslick IlI 49.4 48.5 97.09
Miss S Pagel 49.6 47.3 96.09
DR Flaharty 48.2 48.4 96.06
ME Maurer 49.5 46.4 95.09
Mrs NJ Zinsmaster-Mayo 47.3 48.4 95.07
R Gross 50.7 44.2 94.09
DG Simpson 49.3 44.1 93.04
EW Pintard 47.4 43.3 90.07
RJ Gamboa 44.3 45.3 89.06
KR Reeve 44.3 45.2 89.05
R Metaxas 44.2 41.0 85.02

570.48 546.36 1116.84
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IRELAND

Captain: HRM Bailie

Adjutant: Mrs KD Robertson

Coaches: MK Townsend, Wg Cdr DP Calvert, RJ McQuillan
Reserves: Flt Lt (Dr) IA Mollan, GMLN Gilpin

Maj AG McLean 50.7
PR Coley 49.5
Dr Cl Johnston 47.7
Mrs LA Johnson 50.6
ML Millar 50.5
PAE Charlton 49.4
JP Barry 49.3
GK Alexander 48.2
N Anderson 48.5
RG Faulkner 47.3
Miss JC Farnan 45.5
Miss E McMullan 49.2

581.54

NEW ZEALAND

Captain: JN McLaren
Coaches:  GRH Smith

R Jones 49.3
KD Chittock 50.4
SM Dodson 46.5
RM Johansen 49.3
GRH Smith 47.2
JF Snowden 49.3
AJ Gibbs 47.4
BD Mehrtens 46.4
JN McLaren 46.2
MR Steele 50.3
LAC D van Oosterhout 47.2
MJ Dodson 47.7

573.42
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96.11
96.09
95.12
94.09
94.07
93.06
93.05
93.04
91.08
90.04
89.08
89.05

1113.88

96.06
96.06
94.09
94.04
92.03
92.03
91.06
91.05
91.05
90.03
88.03
87.08

1102.61



KENYA

Captain: Maj P Mathenge
Adjutant: B Hawkins
Coaches: Maj P Mathenge, S Sehmi, Sgt ES Legei, Sgt P Kokon

Sgt P Kokon 46.4 48.4
PC E Nyaga 48.6 46.1
S Sehmi 47.3 46.6
WO?2 | Duba 47.5 45.4
ACP S Kihara 46.5 46.3
PC ML Lekalaile 46.1 45.4
Cpl SM Ndambuki 45.1 45.2
Sgt JK Birgen 45.1 45.1
Sgt ES Legei 46.4 43.3
Cpl J Muthee 46.4 42.0
Cpl FF Kalu 411 44.2
Cpl E Odeo 42.1 40.0

545.36 535.30

GUERNSEY

Captain: PM Jory
Adjutant: DM Jory
Coaches:  MF Martel, NC Mace, Dr AM Jory, |J Donaldson

IJ Donaldson 50.6 46.5
PM Jory 47.5 46.6
Dr AM Jory 49.6 44.2
DC Chalker 46.2 47 .1
Cdt AJ Burton 49.4 43.1
MF Martel 48.6 43.2
NC Mace 46.5 44.3
Mrs SG Sirett 47.2 43.1
PR Sirett 46.4 43.2
RJ Cushing 45.2 44.2
PD Le Poidevin 45.2 36.0
AE Le Page 39.0 41.4

557.44 520.29
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94.08
94.07
93.09
92.09
92.08
91.05
90.03
90.02
89.07
88.04
85.03
82.01

1080.66

96.11
93.11
93.08
93.03
92.05
91.08
90.08
90.03
89.06
89.04
81.02
80.04

1077.73



WEST INDIES

Captain: ND Gomez
Adjutant:
Coaches: ND Gomez, R Goodluck, J Fong Yew, M Persaud

L Braithwaite 48.4 45.3 93.07
JC Lall 48.5 43.3 91.08
WO2 CCC Coley 48.4 43.0 91.04
M Perez 46.4 44 .1 90.05
JL Fong Yew 46.2 43.2 89.04
CA Smith 45.3 43.3 88.06
DD Lee 46.2 42.2 88.04
MA Homer 47.6 40.2 87.08
D Blair 48.5 39.2 87.07
ND Gomez 45.2 42.2 87.04
R Goodluck 46.4 40.1 86.05
Ms VD Newman 36.2 40.2 76.04

549.43 504.23 1053.66
GERMANY

Captain: D Mesletzky
Adjutant: L Temme
Coaches: R Modenbach, H Lottritz, C Herter

T Mollwitz 48.6 47 1 95.07
PN Noss 43.1 49.5 92.06
GB Boehme 47.4 42.2 89.06
R Kligge 46.2 43.1 89.03
T Schroeder 47.3 40.0 87.03
W Schattenberg 48.5 37.2 85.07
R Feustel 48.4 36.1 84.05
D Grummt 45.3 38.0 83.03
N Salomon 43.1 40.1 83.02
H Kamp 42.0 40.2 82.02
J Golling 441 38.0 82.01
RDP Knapstein 41.2 36.0 77.02

542.32 486.15 1028.47
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Highest Individual score to date:
100.17 PM Jory, Guernsey, in 2001
100.15 PJ Burger, South Africa, in 1993
D Davies, Wales, in 1997
JC Underwood, England, in 1998

100.14 BIJ Gilson, England
MCpl GR Harper, Canada in 1972

100.13 DC Luckman, England, in 2000
Mrs CM Noyes, Scotland, in 2000

100.10 PBM Smith, South Africa, in 2000
Dr AJ Pilgrim, England, in 2003

100 BR Kaufman, Canada, in 1990
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MATCH ONE HUNDRED AND FOUR - 2004

Held at Bisley on Saturday 24 July
ENGLAND

Captain: KO Pugh

Adjutant: SNS Penrose

Coaches:  JS Collings, CN Tremlett, Miss JH Messer, RM Roberts
Reserves: BE Cudby, JM Holmes, PM Hakim

Dr GCD Barnett 50.7 47.3 97.10
PJR Holden 49.5 48.3 97.08
AJ Luckman 50.9 46.2 96.11
ARH Jones 47.5 49.6 96.11
DC Luckman 50.7 46.4 96.11
SJ Cane 50.7 46.2 96.09
DFP Richards 49.4 47.3 96.07
TA Ringer 48.8 46.2 94.10
TG Rylands 49.7 44.3 93.10
Flt Lt CJ Morton 48.5 45.2 93.07
PM Patel 48.2 45.1 93.03
Dr JD Warburton 48.6 44 1 92.07

586.72 553.32 1139.104
SCOTLAND

Captain: PW Sharman

Adjutant: AJ Haggerty

Coaches:  AK Henderson, A Mabon, HL Hunter, MJJ Charlton
Reserves: MD Joyce, Maj AJW Sturrock, BN Roth

ITG Shaw 48.6 48.3 96.09
Flt Lt IW Robertson 49.4 46.5 95.09
JAR Hodge 49.5 46.2 95.07
Maj AR McLeod 48.4 46.2 94.06
TLW Kidner 49.7 44.3 93.10
RP Elvins 46.4 47 .4 93.08
JP Mackay 48.3 45.3 93.06
Miss AMG Ogilvie 48.4 44.4 92.08
Miss DS Hume 49.5 43.1 92.06
LM Peden 48.3 44.2 92.05
Miss KAN Jack 50.4 41.2 91.06
JPL Sweet 43.3 45.4 88.07

575.52 539.35 1114.87

3 March 2022 369



IRELAND

Captain: HRM Bailie

Adjutant: Mrs KD Robertson

Coaches: MK Townsend, GK Alexander, RJ McQuillan, C Fitzpatrick
Reserves: RG Faulkner, DB Cumming, Dr Cl Johnston

Miss JC Farnan 50.6 47 .1 97.07
PAE Charlton 50.6 46.5 96.11
Maj AG McLean 48.4 48.2 96.06
ML Millar 46.2 48.3 94.05
Miss E McMullan 47.6 46.3 93.09
GMLN Gilpin 48.4 45.4 93.08
Sgn Ldr IA Mollan 48.3 45.1 93.04
ASH McCullough 49.7 43.2 92.09
PR Coley 48.6 41.1 89.07
Flt Lt DP Calvert 45.4 44.2 89.06
JP Barry 47.4 42.0 89.04
Mrs LA Johnson 44.3 43.3 87.06

570.55 538.27 1108.82
JERSEY

Captain: C Mallett

Adjutant: MJ Le Gallais

Coaches: AD Le Cheminant, BA Horwood, CB Cotillard, IT Jones
Reserves: AJ Nowacki, G Harris, ML Cotillard

CB Caotillard 49.6 46.4 95.10
PRD Stock 49.7 45.3 94.10
RA Benest 47.3 47.5 94.08
BA Horwood 49.8 44.2 93.10
Mrs SJ Le Cheminant 45.2 48.6 93.08
AD Le Cheminant 48.3 44.5 92.08
JJ Norman 48.7 44 .1 92.08
IT Jones 47 .4 45.3 92.07
CC Mallett Jnr 48.5 44.0 92.05
AR Langley 47.6 44.2 91.08
Mrs MM Norman 47.3 44 .1 91.04
C Mallett 46.2 40.1 86.03

570.56 535.33 1105.89
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WALES

Captain: Wg Cdr CJ Hockley RAF

Adjutant: JA Holmes

Coaches:  Wg Cdr CJ Hockley, PS Gray, Miss GC O'Leary, Mrs MF Barry
Reserves: JD Llewellyn, R Jackson, ERT Jeens

RCT Jeens 50.6 48.5 98.11
GE Morris 48.3 47.3 95.06
J Dunn 48.4 46.3 94.07
J Howard Davies 47.4 46.2 93.06
D Davies 49.7 43.2 92.09
HRT Jeens 47.5 45.4 92.09
CJ Watson 44.2 47.5 91.07
AJ Woodward 441 47.3 91.04
RC Oxford 47.5 43.1 90.06
JY O'Leary 48.5 42.0 90.05
Mrs LJ Brister 48.2 42.2 90.04
Flt Sgt B Jones 44.3 45.2 89.05

564.47 541.32 1105.79
GUERNSEY

Captain: PM Jory

Adjutant: DM Jory

Coaches:  Dr AM Jory, NC Mace, MF Martel, AJ Burton
Reserves: Cdt | Blondel

NC Mace 50.4 47.3 97.07
AJ Burton 50.7 45.4 95.11
Dr AM Jory 50.4 44.3 94.07
Cdt LW Gray 49.4 45.2 94.06
IJ Donaldson 49.4 45.2 94.06
Cdt NH Burton 46.1 47 .4 93.05
MF Martel 47.4 441 91.05
Cdt SD Benest 45.1 46.3 91.04
PM Jory 47.2 44 .1 91.03
Mrs SG Sirett 49.5 40.0 89.05
Mrs CIM Le Poidevin 47.5 41.2 88.07
PD Le Poidevin 47 .4 40.2 87.06

576.45 528.27 1104.72
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CANADA

Captain: JA Marshall
Adjutant: Mrs A Paton
Coaches:  CDA Dahlstrom, SE Frost, JR McKellar, DS Murray

JAM Paton 46.5 48.5 94.10
A Kolenko 50.8 43.3 93.11
Mrs PL Dahlstrom 48.5 43.0 91.05
FC Yip 47.6 42.2 89.08
CA Ganter 47.3 42.1 89.04
JW Jenkins 44.5 44.3 88.08
D Stanoev 45.2 43.5 88.07
Ms E Hamilton 45.3 42.1 87.04
BK Langille 45.2 41.1 86.03
RDA Melling 42.2 44 .1 86.03
RP Bawden 45.4 39.2 84.06
SJ Bissonnette 42.1 42.2 84.03

546.46 513.26 1059.72
KENYA

Captain: SSgt G Muturi
Adjutant: Sgt E Kimisik
Coaches:  ACP S Kihara Maina, Sgt E Kimisik, Cpl E Odeo, WOII | Duba

PC M Lekalaile 48.4 46.2 94.06
WOII | Duba 48.7 44.2 92.09
Cpl S Ndambuki 48.5 43.1 91.06
S Sehmi 45.1 46.4 91.05
Sgt G Kariuki 46.4 43.3 89.07
PC JK Serem 44.3 45.1 89.04
Cpl S Letoiya 48.4 40.0 88.04
Cpl P Lepariyo 46.3 41.3 87.06
Sgt E Legei 45.3 42.2 87.05
Cpl J lhugo 45.3 40.1 85.04
Sgt J Birgen 45.0 38.1 83.01
Cpl J Muthee 47.3 35.0 82.03

555.40 503.20 1058.60
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MATCH ONE HUNDRED AND FIVE - 2005

Held at Bisley on Saturday 23 July
ENGLAND

Captain: AJD Saunders

Adjutant: HW Riley

Coaches: PN Hinchliffe, PG Kent, Dr JDS Langley, DFP Richards
Reserves: Miss MZJ Boston, SJ Green, RJR Mott

AJ Luckman 50.5 50.8 100.13
Lt NJ Ball 50.10 49.6 99.16
Capt J Cload 49.6 50.7 99.13
TA Ringer 50.8 49 .4 99.12
DC Luckman 50.8 48.7 98.15
JC Underwood 50.6 48.3 98.09
Dr GCD Barnett 48.8 49.3 97.11
MWT Walton 50.6 47.3 97.09
TJD Raincock 48.4 49.4 97.08
MCJ Button 49.7 47.5 96.12
PM Patel 49.2 47 .4 96.06
PJR Holden 48.4 45.3 93.07

591.74 578.57 1169.131
WALES

Captain: Wg Cdr CJ Hockley RAF

Adjutant: R Jackson

Coaches: J Howard Davies, Wg Cdr CJ Hockley, Miss GC O'Leary, PS Gray
Reserves: RC Oxford, F Sgt B Jones, Mrs MF Barry

RCT Jeens 50.8 50.4 100.12
AJ Woodward 49.5 50.6 99.11
GE Morris 50.8 49.2 99.10
AC Haley 49.4 50.4 99.08
Mrs LJ Brister 50.6 47.5 97.11
CJ Watson 48.5 49.6 97.11
HRT Jeens 50.6 47.3 97.09
MP Watkins 49.5 47.3 96.08
Miss RE Wenham 48.7 47 .4 95.11
D Davies 46.4 49.6 95.10
ERT Jeens 49.5 46.3 95.08
A Burgess 48.4 47.3 95.07

586.67 578.49 1164.116
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JERSEY

Captain: C Mallett
Adjutant: SJ Payn

Coaches: C Mallett, BA Horwood, PRD Stock

Reserves: ML Cotillard, J/Cpl JR Marshall

C Cotillard

CC Mallett Jnr
RA Benest

AR Langley

BA Horwood

JJ Norman

C Mallett

AD Le Cheminant
PRD Stock

Mrs MM Norman
G Harris

Mrs SJ Le Cheminant

SCOTLAND

Captain: PW Sharman
Adjutant: HN Watson

50.8
50.10
49.4
49.4
48.5
48.4
49.4
49.6
49.2
46.3
48.6
45.3

580.59

Coaches:  AK Henderson, A Mabon, HL Hunter, MJJ Charlton
Reserves: Flt Lt IW Robertson, MD Joyce, JDI Hossack

AD Hunter

Miss JF Hossack
ITG Shaw

NBS Logan

TLW Kidner

Flt Lt BN Roth
JPL Sweet

LM Peden

Dr JS Rennie
MJ MacKeith
Maj AJW Sturrock
AJ Haggerty
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50.5
50.5
50.8
49.7
49.5
50.7
50.4
49.4
48.4
48.3
48.2
46.4

587.58

100.15
99.14
98.11
98.09
97.12
97.12
97.09
97.08
96.04
95.06
93.09
89.05

1156.114

99.10
99.09
98.15
98.14
98.12
98.12
97.06
96.06
94.06
93.06
92.04
91.06

1153.106



IRELAND

Captain: HRM Bailie

Adjutant: Mrs KD Robertson

Coaches: MK Townsend, RJ McQuillan, Flt Lt DP Calvert
Reserves: Dr Cl Johnston, RG Faulkner

Maj AG McLean 50.7
Miss E McMullan 49.6
GMLN Gilpin 48.4
ASH McCullough 49.7
ML Millar 48.4
JP Barry 49.5
GK Alexander 50.7
PR Coley 48.5
C Fitzpatrick 49.5
Mrs JC Scott Langley 48.3
Sgn Ldr Dr IA Mollan 50.5
PAE Charlton 48.6

586.64
CANADA

Captain: JA Marshall

Adjutant:  GR Harper

Coaches: DS Murray, DG Daines, AG Peden, SE Frost
Reserves: Lt JW Jenkins, JA Marshall, MH Mohideen

JAM Paton 50.5
S Murray 48.3
F Ellis 49.4
BJ Page 50.5
GW Woodman 49.8
SE Frost 47.3
IR Hogg 49.8
BK Langille 47 .4
GO Launcelott 441
RJW Smeltzer 43.3
FM Mohideen 46.2
DW Coleman 46.3

568.49
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99.13
97.11
97.09
96.11
96.10
96.09
95.07
94.07
94.06
93.05
93.05
92.07

1142.100

100.11
98.06
97.05
96.05
95.12
95.05
94.12
93.07
92.05
91.09
91.02
89.05

1131.84



KENYA

Captain: Capt P Mathenge
Adjutant: A Kosen

Cpl SM Ndambuki 49.8 48.4 97.12
Sgt E Kimisik 49.7 47.5 96.12
Sgt ES Legei 49.5 47.4 96.09
Cpl J Gatere 50.5 46.2 96.07
WO?2 | Duba 49.7 46.4 95.11
S Sehmi 45.4 49.6 94.10
N Batai 46.4 48.6 94.10
PC ML Lekalaile 50.6 43.4 93.10
M Muya 45.3 48.5 93.08
PC E Nyaga 46.3 47.3 93.06
Sgt D Kinuthia 45.2 47.2 92.04
Capt P Mathenge 48.8 41.0 89.08

571.62 557.45 1128.107
GUERNSEY

Captain: PM Jory

Adjutant: DM Jory

Coaches:  Dr AM Jory, NC Mace, MF Martel, Cdt SD Benest
Reserves: DC Chalker

Dr AM Jory 49.8 49.5 98.13
NC Mace 50.4 48.4 98.08
Cdt RJ Waters 47.4 50.4 97.08
CPO NH Burton 50.6 46.5 96.11
Cdt SD Benest 47.3 49.2 96.05
PM Jory 48.4 47.5 95.09
AJ Burton 49.6 46.1 95.07
MF Martel 46.3 48.2 94.05
PR Sirett 48.7 45.2 93.09
Mrs SG Sirett 48.3 45.0 93.03
AE Le Page 46.1 46.2 92.03
Cdt NJ Branch 31.1 46.3 77.04

559.50 565.35 1124.85
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GERMANY

Captain: DM Mesletzky
Adjutant: A Jaehnke
Coaches: G Herter, RK Modenbach, HP Noss, JG Golling

GB Boehme 49.4 47.4 96.08
HP Noss 47 .4 49.2 96.06
RK Modenbach 48.5 47.3 95.08
PD Dorrer 47.5 46.4 93.09
JG Golling 48.8 45.1 93.09
AS Seifried 45.2 48.5 93.07
JH Huber 47.5 45.2 92.07
DM Mesletzky 48.3 42.4 90.07
DH Hausmann 48.4 42.2 90.06
W Schattenberg 46.3 44.2 90.05
HB Kamp 42.2 47.3 89.05
NS Salomon 36.3 39.2 75.05

551.48 541.34 1092.82
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MATCH ONE HUNDRED AND SIX - 2006

Held at Bisley on Saturday 22 July
ENGLAND

Captain: AJCB de Launay

Adjutant: DC Dyson

Coaches:  Dr JDS Langley, CN Tremlett, PG Kent, MJ Ensor
Reserves: Miss MZJ Boston, Capt J Cload, Miss JH Messer

JC Underwood 50.5 49.7
PB Bromley 50.8 49 .4
TA Ringer 50.5 49.5
AJ Luckman 50.4 48.3
DC Luckman 49.7 48.4
Flt Lt CJ Morton 50.6 47.4
TG Rylands 49.6 48.3
JD Warburton 49.7 48.1
DGM Coleman 49.7 46.5
TJD Raincock 46.6 49.5
R Stewart 50.7 45.3
PM Patel 46.6 45.3

588.74 571.47

SCOTLAND

Captain: PW Sharman

Adjutant: Mrs CM Noyes

Coaches:  HL Hunter, AK Henderson, MJJ Charlton, A Mabon
Reserves: Miss DS Hume, Miss SG Adamson, Miss JM Rankin

ITG Shaw 49.6 48.5
Miss KAN Jack 49.5 48.5
JDI Hossack 49.5 46.2
Dr JS Rennie 49.3 46.1
Miss AMG Ogilvie 47.6 47.3
LM Peden 48.6 46.2
NBS Logan 50.5 44.3
TW Hunter 48.4 46.4
Flt Lt IW Robertson 48.4 46.3
JA Anderson 48.4 44.3
Maj AR McLeod 49 .4 43.2
TLW Kidner 47.2 44 .1

581.54 548.34
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99.12
99.12
99.10
98.07
97.11
97.10
97.09
97.08
95.12
95.11
95.10
91.09

1159.121

97.11
97.10
95.07
95.04
94.09
94.08
94.08
94.08
94.07
92.07
92.06
91.03

1129.88



GUERNSEY

Captain: PM Jory
Adjutant: DM Jory

Coaches:  Dr AM Jory, NC Mace, MF Martel, AJ Burton

NC Mace

PM Jory

MF Martel

AJ Burton
NH Burton
NJ Branch

IJ Donaldson
SD Benest

Dr AM Jory
Cdt A Briggs
Cdt RJ Waters
Mrs SG Sirett

CANADA

Captain:

JF Lambe
Adjutant: JS Chapman

50.5
49.4
50.6
47.5
50.6
47.6
46.5
46.2
48.5
47.2
44.1
47.4

Coaches: M Wong Shui, PB Vamplew, PJ Westlake, SE Frost
Reserves: FR Rahman, Dr RA Mullin, Dr GO Launcelott

E Gauvin

JAM Paton

A Marion

BJ Page

DS Murray

FAE Ellis

P Hornsby

FM Mohideen
SJ Bissonnette
Mrs J Belanger
JR McKellar
Ms A Gagne
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50.7
48.6
49.6
48.4
49.4
48.3
49.3
48.5
48.3
48.2
45.4
47.3

100.13
97.10
96.10
96.10
94.07
93.09
93.06
93.05
92.08
92.04
92.04
89.07

1127.93

98.09
96.11
94.11
94.07
94.06
94.05
93.06
92.07
92.06
91.04
89.07
88.05

1115.84



JERSEY

Captain: C Mallett

Adjutant: SJ Payn

Coaches: C Mallett, AR Langley, BA Horwood
Reserves: JJ Norman, AJ Le Sueur, G Harris

ML Cotillard 49.5
WA Langley 47 .4
PRD Stock 48.5
JR Marshall 48.3
DR Le Quesne 49.7
CC Mallett Jnr 49.4
Mrs MM Norman 46.4
RA Benest 45.2
CB Caotillard 46.2
IT Jones 49.6
DA Richardson 49.6
Cpl APT D'Authreau 45.4
570.52
WALES
Captain: R Jackson

Adjutant: JD Llewellyn

Coaches: PS Gray, D Davies, Wg Cdr CJ Hockley, Mrs MF Barry

Reserves: FS B Jones, J Howard Davies, MP Watkins

GE Morris 49.6
J Dunn 50.6
Mrs LJ Brister 48.4
AJ Woodward 48.7
RCT Jeens 48.6
HRT Jeens 47.5
Miss GC O'Leary 47.4
CJ Watson 48.5
AC Haley 49.3
Cdt SP Ward 46.3
ERT Jeens 45.1
Miss JK Brekke 49.4

574.54
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48.2
44.1
45.6
45.2
45.3
46.4
46.3
44.2
43.0
46.0
46.1
39.2

96.08
95.09
95.09
94.06
93.10
93.08
92.07
92.06
92.04
91.09
91.07
88.09

1112.92

97.08
94.07
93.10
93.09
93.09
93.09
93.07
92.07
92.03
92.03
91.02
88.06

1111.80



IRELAND

Captain: HRM Bailie

Adjutant: Mrs KD Robertson

Coaches: MK Townsend, RJ McQuillan, Flt Lt DP Calvert
Reserves: PR Coley, Miss E McMullan

ASH McCullough 49.6 49.6 98.12
ML Millar 48.5 47.5 95.10
GMLN Gilpin 48.4 47.3 95.07
Mrs JC Scott Langley 49.4 46.1 95.05
Miss LA Moore 48.7 46.4 94.11
Maj AG McLean 48.4 46.2 94.06
GK Alexander 47.4 45.2 92.06
C Fitzpatrick 48.4 43.3 91.07
AG Mitchell 46.4 441 90.05
JP Barry 47.3 42.3 89.06
PAE Charlton 47.3 41.2 88.05
M Stewart 47.4 411 88.05

572.52 537.33 1109.85
GERMANY

Captain: D Mesletzsky
Adjutant: R Kligge
Coaches: RK Modenbach, R Kligge, CH Herter

JG Golling 46.4 49.5 95.09
RW Feustel 48.5 44.3 92.08
HP Noss 47.3 42.2 89.05
PD Dorrer 48.2 40.1 88.03
AS Seifried 47.4 40.3 87.07
D Mesletzsky 46.1 41.0 87.01
Mrs A Uhlig 43.1 43.1 86.02
RK Modenbach 46.1 39.2 85.03
KH Tumschat 42.2 42.2 84.04
UM Solzer 48.5 35.0 83.05
R Kligge 45.3 36.1 81.04
CH Herter 41.0 24.0 65.00

547.44 475.20 1022.64
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MATCH ONE HUNDRED AND SEVEN - 2007

Held at Bisley on Saturday 28 July
ENGLAND

Captain: P Merry

Adjutant: PB Bromley

Coaches: PN Hinchliffe (Main), CN Tremlett, Dr JDS Langley, MJ Ensor
Reserves: B Taylor, SD Shouler, PJR Holden

PM Patel 49.7 50.7 99.14
JA Watson 50.4 49.4 99.08
DGM Coleman 50.7 48.4 98.11
J Bullock 49.7 49.4 98.11
JC Underwood 49.6 49.4 98.10
Dr JD Warburton 49.3 49.5 98.08
DC Luckman 50.9 47.4 97.13
Dr GCD Barnett 50.6 47.5 97.11
TJD Raincock 47.5 49.6 96.11
TA Ringer 46.3 49.6 95.09
NRJ Brasier 48.3 47.3 95.06
NJ Ball 49.4 44.2 93.06

586.64 577.54 1163.118
IRELAND

Captain: HRM Bailie

Adjutant: Mrs KD Robertson

Coaches: MK Townsend (Main), C Fitzpatrick, Flt Lt DP Calvert, RJ McQuillan
Reserves: RG Faulkner

RJ McQuillan 49.8 50.5 99.13
ML Millar 50.4 49.4 99.08
GK Alexander 48.7 50.6 98.13
GMLN Gilpin 50.6 48.5 98.11
Flt Lt DP Calvert 48.6 50.4 98.10
ASH McCullough 48.3 49.6 97.09
SJ Carson 49.4 48.3 97.07
NT Healy 48.5 48.6 96.11
Maj AG McLean 49.5 47.4 96.09
PR Coley 47.3 47.5 94.08
N Anderson 48.3 46.2 94.05
JP Barry 46.5 46.3 92.08

580.59 578.53 1158.112
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WALES

Captain: R Jackson

Adjutant: JA Holmes

Coaches: DT O'Leary (Main), PS Gray, Wg Cdr CJ Hockley, Miss GC O'Leary
Reserves: Miss SP Ward, J Howard Davies

RCT Jeens 50.7 49.6 99.13
GE Morris 50.8 48.3 98.11
D Davies 49.5 49.4 98.09
AJ Woodward 49.5 48.5 97.10
J Dunn 49.6 48.3 97.09
AC Haley 47.6 49.4 96.10
ERT Jeens 49.6 47.3 96.09
CWO HJ Golaszewski 50.4 46.3 96.07
JC Evans 49.5 46.4 95.09
CJ Watson 48.5 47 .1 95.06
Mrs LJ Brister 47 .4 47.4 94.08
Cdt TEW Ward 48.4 46.3 94.07

585.65 570.43 1155.108
SCOTLAND

Captain: JDI Hossack

Adjutant: Miss IFE Rowley

Coaches:  TLW Kidner (Main), AK Henderson, MJJ Charlton, A Mabon
Reserves: CA Stewart, MD Joyce, HL Hunter

LM Peden 50.7 48.5 98.12
Dr JS Rennie 50.6 48.6 98.12
NBS Logan 50.7 48.3 98.10
Flt Lt BN Roth 50.6 48.3 98.09
TW Hunter 49.7 48.5 97.12
ANR Walker 50.3 47 1 97.04
Maj AR McLeod 49.5 46.1 95.06
Miss KAN Jack 49.7 44.3 93.10
JA Anderson 49.7 44.2 93.09
JPL Sweet 47.5 46.3 93.08
ITG Shaw 47 .4 46.2 93.06
Flt Lt IW Robertson 47.4 46.2 93.06

587.68 559.36 1146.104
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JERSEY

Captain: BA Horwood

Adjutant: Mrs KM Le Quesne

Coaches:  CB Cotillard (Main), AR Langley, BA Horwood, DR Le Quesne
Reserves: BA Horwood, G Harris

C Mallett 49.8 49.5 98.13
AD Le Cheminant 50.7 48.5 98.12
DR Le Quesne 48.5 48.5 96.10
PRD Stock 49.4 47.2 96.06
DA Richardson 49.6 46.5 95.11
CC Mallett Jnr 50.8 45.3 95.11
ML Cotillard 49.6 46.3 95.09
CB Caotillard 48.3 47.2 95.05
RA Benest 48.6 46.1 94.07
Mrs MM Norman 48.4 45.2 93.06
AR Langley 49.3 44 1 93.04
JJ Norman 47.3 43.2 90.05

584.63 554.36 1138.99
CANADA

Captain: PB Vamplew
Adjutant: RA Mullin
Coaches: PJ Westlake (Main), SE Frost, PB Vamplew

DS Murray 50.6 48.4 98.10
BL Bullock 49.5 48.5 97.10
JAM Paton 49.4 47.5 96.09
SJ Bissonnette 49.4 46.4 95.08
Lt JW Jenkins 47 .4 48.4 95.08
Mrs V Hall 48.3 47.3 95.06
G Bendik 50.6 44.3 94.09
PW Hornsby 48.6 46.2 94.08
A Marion 46.4 47.2 93.06
GP Perron 48.4 43.3 91.07
JS Chapman 44.2 47.3 91.05
N Maynard 42.2 43.2 85.04

570.50 554.40 1124.90
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GUERNSEY

Captain: PM Jory
Adjutant: PW Drummy

Coaches:  MF Martel (Main), Dr AM Jory, NC Mace, AJ Burton

NH Burton
AJ Burton
NC Mace

PM Jory

MF Martel

Dr AM Jory
NJ Branch
JJW Edwards
Cdt RJ Waters
Mrs SG Sirett
BJ Benest
AJ Knight
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49.2
50.6
49.7
48.3
48.5
46.4
48.4
49.5
48.6
47.4
45.3

96.05
95.10
94.10
94.07
94.06
93.08
93.07
93.07
92.09
91.06
89.05
87.05

1111.85



MATCH ONE HUNDRED AND EIGHT - 2008

Held at Bisley on Saturday 26 July
ENGLAND

Captain: S Belither

Adjutant: AWC Lothian

Coaches: PN Hinchliffe (Main), TA Ringer, Dr JDS Langley, MJ Ensor
Reserves: PJR Holden, PB Bromley, DA Rose

NJ Ball 50.7 50.7 100.14
SNS Penrose 50.7 48.4 98.11
J Cload 49.7 48.4 97.11
PG Kent 49.8 48.3 97.11
JA Watson 50.4 47 .4 97.08
TJD Raincock 49.5 48.3 97.08
J Pugsley 48.3 48.2 96.05
DC Luckman 48.5 47.3 95.08
Dr GCD Barnett 48.1 47.6 95.07
TP Clarke 48.3 47.4 95.07
PM Patel 48.7 46.3 94.10
Dr JD Warburton 48.5 44 1 92.06

585.62 568.44 1153.106
SCOTLAND

Captain: Maj RJ Aitken

Adjutant: Miss IFE Rowley

Coaches:  HL Hunter (Main), Lt Col AJW Sturrock, AK Henderson, MJJ Charlton
Reserves: Flt Lt BN Roth, Miss AMG Ogilvie, CA Stewart

Maj AR McLeod 50.6 48.5 98.11
Dr JS Rennie 49.5 49.5 98.10
TW Hunter 50.6 48.1 98.07
JA Anderson 49.7 48.3 97.10
JF Lawrie 50.7 47.2 97.09
ANR Walker 50.5 47 .1 97.06
ITG Shaw 49.7 47 .4 96.11
TLW Kidner 49.5 47.5 96.10
JDI Hossack 49.6 47 .1 96.07
Flt Lt IW Robertson 50.7 45.1 95.08
LM Peden 48.2 45.3 93.05
Miss NJS Sarafilovic 47.2 45.1 92.03

590.65 563.32 1153.97
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IRELAND

Captain: HRM Bailie

Adjutant: Mrs KD Robertson

Coaches: MK Townsend (Main), RJ McQuillan, C Fitzpatrick
Reserves: Ms LA Johnson, RG Faulkner, Dr Cl Johnston

GMLN Gilpin 49.9 48.4 97.13
ASH McCullough 49.7 48.5 97.12
Flt Lt DP Calvert 48.6 49.6 97.12
PR Coley 50.5 47.5 97.10
PAE Charlton 50.5 47.4 97.09
ML Millar 47.5 49.4 96.09
CT Leyden 49.8 46.2 95.10
Maj AG McLean 49.4 46.2 95.06
JP Barry 50.5 44 1 94.06
AG Mitchell 48.8 45.3 93.11
GK Alexander 48.2 45.3 93.05
NT Healy 50.6 41.1 91.07

587.70 555.40 1142.110
CANADA

Captain: AG Peden

Adjutant: Dr JC Thompson

Coaches: AG Peden (Main), RG Best, WD Adams
Reserves: PL Redstone, FC Yip, CA Ganter

AK Katona 49.6 49.5 98.11
P Dobell 49.7 47.3 96.10
BJ Page 49.5 46.3 95.08
K Westling 49.6 45.3 94.09
Miss LL Hearn 49.5 45.4 94.09
DS Murray 48.4 46.1 94.05
SJ Bissonnette 45.1 49.4 94.05
PJ Dudzinski 49.7 44.3 93.10
JAM Paton 49.3 44.2 93.05
GP Perron 48.7 44 1 92.08
SE Frost 48.4 43.1 91.05
Lt JW Jenkins 43.3 32.2 75.05

575.58 534.32 1109.90
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WALES

Captain: Mrs LJ Brister

Adjutant: JD Llewellyn

Coaches:  Mrs LJ Brister (Main), PS Gray, Wg Cdr CJ Hockley, GE Morris
Reserves: HJ Golaszewski, TEW Ward, RC Oxford

ERT Jeens 50.6 47.3 97.09
RCT Jeens 50.8 46.0 96.08
HRT Jeens 49.5 47.2 96.07
Miss CE Huxter 50.7 45.1 95.08
Miss SP Ward 50.4 45.2 95.06
D Davies 50.8 44.2 94.10
CJ Watson 49.8 45.0 94.08
P Waldron 47.3 46.2 93.05
Miss GC O'Leary 47.6 45.3 92.09
J Dunn 45.3 46.4 91.07
MP Watkins 47.2 42.2 89.04
AC Haley 46.2 30.2 76.04

580.62 528.23 1108.85
JERSEY

Captain: BA Horwood

Adjutant: SJ Payn

Coaches: DR Le Quesne (Main), ML Cotillard, AR Langley, C Mallett
Reserves: G Harris, AR Langley, JR Marshall

AD Le Cheminant 50.6 46.3 96.09
WA Langley 48.5 48.2 96.07
DA Richardson 49.5 46.3 95.08
CC Mallett Jnr 50.4 45.0 95.04
PRD Stock 49.6 43.1 92.07
C Mallett 49.4 43.2 92.06
CB Caotillard 47 .1 45.0 92.01
BA Horwood 45.3 46.4 91.07
SR Osmont 47.3 42.1 89.04
RA Benest 45.5 43.2 88.07
Mrs MM Norman 43.1 44.3 87.04
DR Le Quesne 44 .4 42.3 86.07

566.47 533.24 1099.71
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GUERNSEY

Captain: PM Jory

Adjutant: None

Coaches:  NC Mace (Main), Dr AM Jory, NJ Branch, RJ Waters
Reserves: AJ Knight, BJ Benest

PM Jory 49.6 48.4 97.10
NC Mace 49.5 48.4 97.09
Dr AM Jory 50.4 47.5 97.09
PR Sirett 47 .4 48.3 95.07
MF Martel 48.6 45.4 93.10
Mrs SG Sirett 47.5 46.1 93.06
RJ Waters 48.6 41.0 89.06
NJ Branch 47.3 42.1 89.04
JEC Branch 48.6 40.1 88.07
MJ Creber 48.4 40.0 88.04
AM Norman 39.0 44 .1 83.01
SD Benest 40.2 41.3 81.05

560.51 530.27 1090.78
KENYA

Captain: Insp E Legei

Adjutant: Col D Rasso

Coaches: Cpl E Odeo, PC E Nyaga, Insp G Muturi, PC CK Saina, S Sehmi, SSgt E Kimisik
Reserves: None

Maj P Mathenge 50.7 45.2 95.09
PC E Nyaga 45.2 46.4 91.06
Cpl E Odeo 46.3 43.3 89.06
S Sehmi 46.3 43.2 89.05
PC DK Kirui 45.2 441 89.03
Sgt G Kariuki 46.3 42.2 88.05
PC CK Saina 441 441 88.02
Insp E Legei 47.5 40.0 87.05
Sgt ML Lekalaile 49.4 37.0 86.04
PC F Muema 46.3 40.0 86.03
Cpl P Munene 43.2 42.2 85.04
Cpl M Cheruyiot 41.2 39.0 80.02

548.37 505.17 1053.54
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MATCH ONE HUNDRED AND NINE - 2009

Held at Bisley on Saturday 25 July
ENGLAND

Captain: Eur Ing CA Painting

Adjutant: MR Fugeman

Coaches:  CN Tremlett (Main), WCP Richards, J Cload, Miss JH Messer
Reserves: Wg Cdr RJS Clark, JGM Webster, RM Roberts

TA Ringer 50.6 49.5
JC Underwood 50.3 49.5
Dr JD Warburton 48.7 50.8
SA Thomas 50.6 48.5
DC Luckman 49.5 49.6
PG Kent 48.6 49.6
NRJ Brasier 47 .1 50.7
Dr GCD Barnett 49.4 48.3
DR Armstrong 50.8 46.5
AJ Luckman 47.5 49.6
TG Rylands 48.7 46.5
Dr CD Haley 49.5 45.1

SCOTLAND

Captain: A Mabon
Adjutant: Miss IFE Rowley

99.11
99.08
98.15
98.11
98.11
97.12
97.08
97.07
96.13
96.11
94.12
94.06

1163.125

Coaches:  HL Hunter (Main), TLW Kidner, Lt Col AJW Sturrock, MJJ Charlton

Reserves: MJ Barlow, Dr JS Rennie, CA Stewart

Maj AR McLeod 50.8 49.5
Miss KAN Jack 49.6 50.3
ITG Shaw 50.9 47.4
NBS Logan 48.5 49.5
TW Hunter 50.6 46.3
JDI Hossack 48.4 47.5
ANR Walker 48.4 47.5
JPL Sweet 49.5 45.4
JA Anderson 48.4 46.4
Flt Lt IW Robertson 47 .4 47.3
LM Peden 47.6 44.3
Miss DS Hume 45.4 44.2
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99.13
99.09
97.13
97.10
96.09
95.09
95.09
94.09
94.08
94.07
91.09
89.06

1140.111



IRELAND

Captain: HRM Bailie
Adjutant: Mrs KD Robertson

Coaches: MK Townsend (Main), RJ McQuillan, C Fitzpatrick

Reserves: Dr Cl Johnston, Ms LA Johnson, RG Faulkner

AG Mitchell 49.5
ML Millar 49.6
NT Healy 48.6
ASH McCullough 50.5
GMLN Gilpin 47.4
Maj AG McLean 49.5
CT Leyden 47 .4
CW Slator 48.6
GK Alexander 46.5
Flt Lt DP Calvert 47 .1
T Steele 48.6
PR Coley 47.6

575.59
CANADA

Captain: PJ Westlake
Adjutant: J Dugas
Coaches: PJ Westlake (Main), SE Frost, A Marion

JAM Paton 49.3
GR Bowman 48.7
E Gauvin 48.5
SJ Bissonnette 48.3
J Dugas 48.3
A Marion 47.6
RA Mullin 47 .4
DS Murray 48.1
Ms SER Carlton 45.3
SD Spinney 45.3
PJ Westlake 47.4
SE Frost 49.3

569.45
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96.11
96.10
95.12
95.08
95.07
95.06
95.06
94.10
94.09
94.05
93.09
92.07

1134.100

97.09
96.13
95.08
95.07
94.06
93.08
93.08
93.03
92.06
92.06
91.06
91.04

1122.84



GUERNSEY

Captain: PM Jory

Adjutant: PR Sirett

Coaches:  Dr AM Jory (Main), NJ Branch, NC Mace, AJ Burton
Reserves: AM Norman, SD Benest

PM Jory 50.7 48.3 98.10
NC Mace 49.6 48.4 97.10
Dr AM Jory 48.6 49.3 97.09
RJ Waters 48.3 49.4 97.07
AJ Burton 48.5 48.2 96.07
NJ Branch 48.5 45.3 93.08
NH Burton 46.3 46.6 92.09
Mrs SG Sirett 46.4 46.4 92.08
JEC Branch 45.2 45.0 90.02
MJ Creber 44.5 45.2 89.07
0OJ Collas 45.2 44.4 89.06
MF Martel 47.5 41.3 88.08

564.53 554.38 1118.91
WALES

Captain: Mrs LJ Brister

Adjutant: Miss CE Huxter

Coaches:  Wg Cdr CJ Hockley (Main), PS Gray, D Davies, Miss GC O'Leary
Reserves: MP Watkins, C St J Marlow, RC Oxford

ERT Jeens 50.7 46.5 96.12
Miss SP Ward 48.7 48.4 96.11
J Howard Davies 48.7 47 .4 95.11
CJ Watson 48.4 47.3 95.07
RCT Jeens 50.5 44.3 94.08
AC Haley 48.4 45.4 93.08
GE Morris 47.3 46.2 93.05
Sgt SJ Hier 45.4 47.4 92.08
JR Davies 47.4 45.4 92.08
Miss CJ Dee 44 .4 48.2 92.06
HJ Golaszewski 45.2 46.4 91.06
H Ball 44.4 42.5 86.09

564.55 551.44 1115.99
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JERSEY

Captain: BA Horwood

Adjutant: NJ Atkins

Coaches: C Mallett (Main), AR Langley, DA Richardson
Reserves: C Mallett, AR Langley

DR Le Quesne 48.3 48.4 96.07
JJ Norman 49.7 46.3 95.10
BA Horwood 47.5 48.5 95.10
AD Le Cheminant 49.5 46.4 95.09
RA Benest 48.5 46.4 94.09
CB Caotillard 47 .4 46.3 93.07
DA Richardson 49.5 44.2 93.07
G Harris 49.6 43.6 92.12
ML Cotillard 45.4 47 .4 92.08
Miss LCP-L Watson 46.2 44.4 90.06
CC Mallett Jnr 47.3 43.2 90.05
Mrs MM Norman 43.4 42.3 85.07

567.53 543.44 1110.97
KENYA

Captain: Insp E Legei

Adjutant: M Noor

Coaches:  Cpl P Lepariyo, Cpl S Letoiya, S Sehmi, Cpl P Munene, Cpl E Odeo,
SSgt E Kimisik

Reserves: N Bonaya, P Lepariyo, PC JK Serem

Maj P Mathenge 48.5 47.5 95.10
J Ihugo 48.4 46.3 94.07
Cpl M Cheruyiot 47.2 47.4 94.06
Insp G Muturi 45.4 47.1 92.05
Sgt G Kariuki 46.2 44.2 90.04
WOII E Muleyi 46.4 44.0 90.04
LRM Irungu 42.2 47.3 89.05
FK Kinyua 44.2 45.2 89.04
Insp E Legei 44.1 45.1 89.02
Cpl C Ndegwa 45.3 43.2 88.05
S Otundo 43.4 411 84.05
Cpl SM Ndambuki 45.2 36.1 81.03

543.35 532.25 1075.60
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MATCH ONE HUNDRED AND TEN - 2010

Held at Bisley on Saturday 24 July
ENGLAND

Captain: Prof AR Horrocks

Adjutant: DA Taylor

Coaches: PN Hinchliffe (Main), CN Tremlett, JGM Webster, Dr JDS Langley
Reserves: RSF Shouler, Mrs LK Mace, Dr PD Sykes

DC Luckman 50.8 50.6 100.14
Dr GCD Barnett 50.6 50.7 100.13
JC Underwood 50.8 49.7 99.15
PG Kent 50.8 49.7 99.15
JCT Kent 49.6 50.7 99.13
Miss JH Messer 49.7 49.5 98.12
TA Ringer 49.7 49 .4 98.11
PM Patel 48.6 49.5 97.11
JA Watson 49.5 48.2 97.07
WCP Richards 49.5 47.5 96.10
SE Young 50.8 45.3 95.11
J Cload 49.4 46.4 95.08
592.78 581.62 1173.140
AUSTRALIA
Captain: RJS Scoones

Adjutant: R Wagland
Coaches: RJ Ashton (Main), DW Baker, DR Cadden, Mrs JA Wagland
Reserves: DV Enslin, PG Thurtell

GC Edser 50.6 48.6 98.12
Mrs BA Bell 50.7 48.4 98.11
AJ Wilson 48.6 49.6 97.12
Mrs GD Webb-Enslin 49.4 48.5 97.09
Lt RK Whalen 50.6 47.3 97.09
AJ Sims 49.3 48.3 97.06
NA Cock 48.5 48.3 96.08
RL Cuthbert 48.3 48.2 96.05
DRG Rich 49.7 46.3 95.10
MI Buchanan 49.6 46.3 95.09
BW Schlam 48.5 47.3 95.08
Dr JG Robertson 47.3 46.2 93.05

585.61 569.43 1154.104
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IRELAND

Captain: Maj AG McLean
Adjutant: Mrs KD Robertson

Coaches: MK Townsend (Main), C Fitzpatrick, RJ McQuillan, Wg Cdr DP Calvert,

ML Millar

Reserves: Mrs JC Scott Langley, T Steele, RH Kitson

GMLN Gilpin

C Fitzpatrick

RJ McQuillan

Dr CI Johnston
ASH McCullough
AG Mitchell

Cdt HP McCullough
Wg Cdr DP Calvert
ML Millar

GK Alexander

Maj AG McLean

SJ Carson

SCOTLAND

Captain: LM Peden
Adjutant: Miss IFE Rowley

50.7
50.6
50.4
49.7
49.4
48.4
47.4
47.3
50.3
50.5
46.6
44.3

580.56

99.15
99.13
99.08
97.13
97.06
96.09
95.09
95.07
95.05
93.06
92.07
90.06

1147.104

Coaches:  HL Hunter (Main), AK Henderson, MJJ Charlton, Lt Col AJW Sturrock
Reserves: CA Stewart, Miss JM Rankin, Lt AW Gill

Dr JS Rennie
SD Glen

JPL Sweet

ITG Shaw

TLW Kidner

JA Anderson
Miss KAN Jack
MJ Barlow

Maj AR McLeod
NBS Logan

Flt Lt IW Robertson
ANR Walker
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49.5
49.1
47.5
48.5
48.4
49.4
49.5
47.6
47.4
46.2
47.5

50.4
49.5
50.8
49.6
49.6
47.4
46.3
47.3
47.4
47.5
45.5
41.3

99.09
98.06
97.13
97.11
97.10
96.08
95.08
94.09
94.08
93.07
92.10
90.09

1142.108



WALES

Captain: Mrs LJ Brister

Adjutant: Miss CE Huxter

Coaches:  Miss GC O'Leary (Main), PS Gray, D Davies
Reserves: H Ball, ME Fray, WLL Lewis

ERT Jeens 50.9 50.8 100.17
GE Morris 49.7 49.4 98.11
AC Haley 50.6 48.5 98.11
RCT Jeens 49.3 48.5 97.08
JC Evans 49.7 46.4 95.11
GW Morgan 47.4 47.6 94.10
Sgt SJ Hier 48.5 46.4 94.09
RC Oxford 46.3 48.5 94.08
Miss SP Ward 47.3 46.5 93.08
Sgt HJ Golaszewski 48.3 44.3 92.06
CJ Watson 49.7 41.4 90.11
Wg Cdr CJ Hockley 46.2 41.2 87.04

578.59 554.55 1132.114
GUERNSEY

Captain: PM Jory
Adjutant: PR Sirett
Coaches:  MF Martel (Main), MJ Creber, OJ Collas, Dr AM Jory

JEC Branch 48.4 50.7 98.11
NC Mace 48.5 49.6 97.11
MF Martel 49.8 47 .4 96.12
RJ Waters 48.5 47.6 95.11
NJ Branch 46.5 49.5 95.10
PM Jory 47.4 48.5 95.09
AJ Burton 49.6 46.3 95.09
Dr AM Jory 48.5 47.2 95.07
Prof MJ Guille 47.6 47.4 94.10
MAJ Barber 48.5 43.3 91.08
Mrs SG Sirett 47.5 44.2 91.07
LW Belton 47 .4 43.2 90.06

572.62 560.49 1132.111
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CANADA

Captain: Maj GR Harper
Adjutant: Lt JW Jenkins

Coaches: SJ Bissonnette (Main), JA Marshall, DS Murray, PJ Westlake

DGP Vamplew 50.7 50.7
RJW Smeltzer 49.7 49.7
A Tikkanen 48.3 48.6
JAM Paton 50.6 45.5
FA Ellis 47.3 48.4
MJLA Landreville 49.6 45.4
GW Woodman 48.3 46.3
Lt JW Jenkins 46.5 47.4
BK Langille 48.5 43.2
MTM Macleod 46.0 45.4
SD Spinney 48.2 42.2
SM McGinnis 45.3 43.1

574.50 551.49

JERSEY

Captain: DR Le Quesne

Adjutant: NJ Atkins

Coaches:  C Mallett (Main), DA Richardson, DR Le Quesne
Reserves: Miss S Ponter, SO Jauncey

ETE Egre 48.4 49.5
Mrs KM Le Quesne 48.6 47 .4
IT Jones 48.4 47.5
BA Horwood 47.3 48.6
RA Benest 48.4 46.4
Mrs MM Norman 47.2 47.3
TSM Gordon 46.5 47.4
CG Dickson 45.4 46.4
WA Langley 47.3 44.2
PRD Stock 48.7 40.2
CC Mallett Jnr 46.4 38.0
ML Cotillard 46.4 retired
Miss LCP-L Watson 46.01

564.50 545.40
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KENYA

Captain: Insp E Legei
Adjutant: Mr Ndolo
Coaches:  Cpl S Letoiya, J Muriuki

Maj P Mathenge 49.6 47.3 96.09
SL Otundo 49.7 46.4 95.11
PC CK Saina 47.5 48.3 95.08
PC DK Kirui 49.6 45.3 94.09
Insp E Legei 47.2 47.5 94.07
N Batai 47.5 44.3 91.08
Cpl P Munene 46.4 45.3 91.07
PC F Muema 41.3 48.4 89.07
Sgt JK Birgen 48.5 40.0 88.05
WOII E Muleyi 47.4 39.0 86.04
Cpl P Lepariyo 45.4 39.0 84.04
PC JK Serem 43.1 371 80.02

558.52 525.29 1083.81
GERMANY

Captain: GB Boehme
Adjutant: RDP Knapstein
Coaches:  HK Lottritz (Main), JG Golling, RK Modenbach, R Kligge

KH Tumschat 49.5 47 .1 96.06
UM Solzer 49.5 44.3 93.08
HP Noss 47.3 45.4 92.07
CH Herter 49.3 43.3 92.06
RDP Knapstein 45.4 47.2 92.06
HK Lottritz 47 1 45.4 92.05
JH Huber 48.2 44.0 92.02
B Lottritz 45.3 44.5 89.08
HD Werner 44.3 441 88.04
GB Boehme 46.4 41.1 87.05
Miss R Werner 45.2 40.1 85.03
DM Mesletzky 42.3 42.4 84.07

556.38 526.29 1082.67

3 March 2022 398



MATCH ONE HUNDRED AND ELEVEN - 2011

Held at Bisley on Saturday 23 July

ENGLAND

Captain: SA Thomas

Adjutant: R Winney

Coaches:  WCP Richards (Main), Dr JDS Langley, Miss JH Messer, MJ Ensor
Reserves: JCT Kent, JB Hull, S Belither

Dr GCD Barnett 48.4 50.7 98.11
TA Ringer 49.5 49.6 98.11
PG Kent 50.9 47.5 97.14
APW Daw 48.7 49.6 97.13
PM Patel 50.7 47.4 97.11
Dr JD Warburton 50.4 47.4 97.08
RSF Shouler 49.6 47.7 96.13
DC Luckman 48.5 48.5 96.10
TJD Raincock 49.4 47.5 96.09
JA Watson 49.3 47.4 96.07
SD Shouler 49.7 45.3 94.10
NRJ Brasier 48.5 46.4 94.09

587.66 569.60 1156.126
IRELAND

Captain: Maj AG McLean

Adjutant: Mrs KD Robertson

Coaches: MK Townsend (Main), C Fitzpatrick, Maj AG McLean, RJ McQuillan,
GMLN Gilpin, GK Alexander, Wg Cdr DP Calvert

Reserves: Miss HP McCullough, Miss D O'Kelly, RA Hyndman

Wg Cdr DP Calvert 50.4 49.4 99.08
Maj AG McLean 49.6 49.6 98.12
C Fitzpatrick 49.8 48.5 97.13
GK Alexander 50.7 46.4 96.11
AG Mitchell 49.7 47.3 96.10
ASH McCullough 48.6 47.5 95.11
T Steele 48.4 47.2 95.06
RJ McQuillan 50.7 44.5 94.12
SJ Carson 47.6 47.3 94.09
GMLN Gilpin 49.5 44.3 93.08
Dr Cl Johnston 46.4 46.4 92.08
JW Alexander 48.6 44.2 92.08

583.70 558.46 1141.116
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JERSEY

Captain: DR Le Quesne

Adjutant: NJ Atkins

Coaches: C Mallett (Main), ML Cotillard, DR Le Quesne
Reserves: Cdt CG Dickson, SO Jauncey, Cdt OS Marshall

DA Richardson 48.8 49.7 97.15
BA Horwood 49.5 48.5 97.10
Mrs MM Norman 49.6 47.4 96.10
CB Caotillard 48.5 48.3 96.08
Miss LCP-L Watson 49.3 46.4 95.07
Mrs KM Le Quesne 49.3 46.3 95.06
AD Le Cheminant 48.7 46.3 94.10
BJ Le Cheminant 49.5 45.2 94.07
AR Langley 47.3 47.3 94.06
RA Benest 50.9 43.1 93.10
M Neal 47.2 44.2 91.04
WA Langley 46.5 44.2 90.07

579.61 553.39 1132.100
SCOTLAND

Captain: LM Peden

Adjutant: Miss IFE Rowley

Coaches:  AK Henderson (Main), HL Hunter, MJJ Charlton, Lt Col AJW Sturrock
Reserves: JA Borland, CA Stewart, JPL Sweet

SD Glen 49.6 49.3 98.09
ITG Shaw 49.6 48.4 97.10
JA Anderson 50.6 47.4 97.10
TLW Kidner 49.4 48.6 97.10
Miss JM Rankin 50.7 46.3 96.10
NBS Logan 48.4 47.2 95.06
ANR Walker 50.3 45.2 95.05
TW Hunter 47.5 46.4 93.09
Miss AMG Ogilvie 47 .4 46.3 93.07
Capt AW Gill 47 .4 44.4 91.08
SKC Hunter 47.6 43.2 90.08
IW Robertson 46.4 43.3 89.07

579.59 552.40 1131.99
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GUERNSEY

Captain: PM Jory

Adjutant: PR Sirett

Coaches:  Prof MJ Guille (Main), Dr AM Jory, MF Martel, NC Mace
Reserves: MP Hudson, SJ Frank, NJ Branch

AJ Burton 50.5 47.2 97.07
MJ Creber 48.4 48.3 96.07
MF Martel 49.7 46.3 95.10
RJ Waters 47.4 48.4 95.08
Dr AM Jory 47.4 47.4 94.08
NC Mace 48.5 45.3 93.08
PM Jory 46.3 47 .4 93.07
JEC Branch 45.3 48.1 93.04
LW Belton 44.4 48.2 92.06
SD Hunt 47.2 44 .1 91.03
Mrs SG Sirett 45.4 45.2 90.06
Cdt MAJ Barber 49.4 39.2 88.06

565.49 552.31 1117.80
WALES

Captain: PS Gray

Adjutant: Miss CE Huxter

Coaches:  Wg Cdr CJ Hockley (Main), Mrs LJ Brister, PS Gray, RCT Jeens
Reserves:

D Davies 48.6 48.5 96.11
ERT Jeens 49.7 47.3 96.10
Miss SP Ward 47.6 47.3 94.09
B Jones 50.7 44.2 94.09
GE Morris 45.3 49.6 94.09
Miss CJ Dee 47.3 46.3 93.06
RC Oxford 47.2 46.3 93.05
CJ Watson 48.6 43.3 91.09
AC Haley 48.5 42.3 90.08
GW Morgan 45.3 44.3 89.06
Sgt HJ Golaszewski 46.3 42.4 88.07
MP Watkins 47.6 40.3 87.09

567.57 538.41 1105.98
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CANADA

Captain: SE Frost

Adjutant: PL Redstone

Coaches:  Dr JC Thompson, JS Chapman, PJ Westlake
Reserves: JL Poulin, A Kolenko, JR McKellar

BH Huget 48.4 47.5 95.09
CWO ATJV Voorthuyzen 49.4 46.3 95.07
SD Spinney 50.5 45.2 95.07
Cdt SM Montreuil 48.5 46.3 94.08
Cdt AJH Hines 49.4 45.1 94.05
RA Mullin 47.4 44.5 91.09
DS Murray 48.2 43.2 91.04
MJLA Landreville 45.4 45.4 90.08
JAM Paton 45.3 45.4 90.07
A Marion 46.3 44.4 90.07
SJ Bissonnette 42.4 42.2 84.06
D Stanoev 43.3 40.0 83.03

560.45 532.35 1092.80
KENYA

Captain: Cl E Legei

Adjutant: Sgt W Kerema

Coaches: Maj P Mathenge (Main), Sgt G Kariuki, S Sehmi, Ag IP S Letoiya, Sgt P Lepariyo
Reserves: Sgt G Kariuki, Cpl J Kamau

PC SL Otundo 48.4 45.3 93.07
WO1 E Muleyi 47.5 44.2 91.07
Cpl DK Kirui 46.3 45.3 91.06
Ag IP S Letoiya 47.4 44.2 91.06
PC CK Saina 48.6 40.1 88.07
WO1 N Batai 441 44.3 88.04
Cpl P Munene 46.4 41.1 87.05
Cpl J Chebii 47.2 40.1 87.03
S Sehmi 45.6 41.1 86.07
Cpl A Gitonga 46.4 39.1 85.05
Maj P Mathenge 41.2 41.2 82.04
LCpl A Hashim 43.2 38.0 81.02

548.43 502.20 1050.63
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MATCH ONE HUNDRED AND TWELVE - 2012

Held at Bisley on Saturday 21 July

ENGLAND

Captain: Dr JD Warburton

Adjutant: PB Bromley

Coaches:  WCP Richards (Main), Dr JDS Langley, Miss JH Messer, MJ Ensor
Reserves: SA Thomas, Mrs SV Luckman, DA Rose

TJD Raincock 50.3 50.7 100.10
Dr HHG Pollock 50.4 50.4 100.08
NJ Ball 50.10 49.7 99.17
JC Underwood 50.7 49.7 99.14
Dr GCD Barnett 50.8 49.6 99.14
DC Luckman 50.10 49.4 99.14
Dr PD Sykes 49.8 49.4 98.12
JA Watson 49.4 49.5 98.09
SJ East 49.4 48.3 97.07
PM Patel 47.6 49.6 96.12
TA Ringer 48.4 48.5 96.09
PG Kent 49.8 46.5 95.13

591.76 585.63 1176.139
SCOTLAND

Captain: MJJ Charlton

Adjutant: Miss IFE Rowley

Coaches: A Mabon (Main), Lt Col AJW Sturrock, AK Henderson, HL Hunter
Reserves: LM Peden, WO1 M Carberry, AJ Haggerty

Miss JM Rankin 50.5 50.7 100.12
JA Borland 49.7 50.8 99.15
Maj AR McLeod 50.6 49.6 99.12
MJ Barlow 49.7 50.5 99.12
JA Anderson 50.6 49.5 99.11
NBS Logan 49.4 49.6 98.10
SKC Hunter 49.9 48.4 97.13
ADJ Stewart 49.6 48.6 97.12
ITG Shaw 50.6 47.4 97.10
ANR Walker 49.6 47.4 96.10
TW Hunter 50.10 45.3 95.13
TLW Kidner 48.1 46.2 94.03

592.73 578.60 1170.133

3 March 2022 403



WALES

Captain: PS Gray

Adjutant: Mrs CE Jeens

Coaches: D Davies (Main), Wg Cdr CJ Hockley, Mrs LJ Brister, PS Gray
Reserves: MP Watkins, P Waldron, JC Evans

ERT Jeens 49.7 50.10 99.17
CJ Watson 50.7 49.5 99.12
Miss SP Ward 50.7 49.5 99.12
Mrs GC O'Leary 49.7 50.4 99.11
Sgt HJ Golaszewski 50.8 49.1 99.09
Sgt SJ Hier 49.8 49.3 98.11
AC Haley 49.5 49.6 98.11
RCT Jeens 49.5 49.4 98.09
GW Morgan 49.8 48.2 97.10
Miss CJ Dee 48.4 48.4 96.08
JR Davies 47.6 47.4 94.10
GE Morris 46.4 48.2 94.06

585.76 585.50 1170.126
IRELAND

Captain: Capt AG McLean

Adjutant: Mrs KD Robertson

Coaches: MK Townsend (Main), C Fitzpatrick, GK Alexander, GMLN Gilpin, RJ McQuillan,
Capt AG McLean, Wg Cdr DP Calvert

Reserves: Miss D O’Kelly

Dr Cl Johnston 49.8 50.5 99.13
Sgt RH Kitson 50.7 49.6 99.13
Wg Cdr DP Calvert 49.7 50.5 99.12
AG Mitchell 50.5 49.4 99.09
PM Lanigan 48.5 49.8 97.13
Capt AG McLean 49.8 48.4 97.12
RJ McQuillan 49.7 48.3 97.10
GK Alexander 48.6 48.6 96.12
JW Alexander 49.6 47.5 96.11
T Steele 49.6 47.5 96.11
GMLN Gilpin 48.7 48.3 96.10
C Fitzpatrick 47.5 46.5 93.10

585.77 579.59 1164.136
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JERSEY

Captain: DR Le Quesne

Adjutant: CC Mallett Jnr

Coaches: DR Le Quesne (Main), C Mallett, DA Richardson, ML Cotillard
Reserves: SO Jauncey, FS RW Smith

PRD Stock 50.6 50.7 100.13
BJ Le Cheminant 49.4 50.7 99.11
Mrs K Le Quesne 50.5 49.4 99.09
Miss LCP-L Watson 49.6 49.5 98.11
Cdt OS Marshall 49.8 48.5 97.13
WA Langley 48.6 49.7 97.13
Mrs MM Norman 49.9 46.2 95.11
RA Benest 47.5 48.4 95.09
AD Le Cheminant 49.5 45.4 94.09
BA Horwood 47.4 47.3 94.07
CB Caotillard 46.4 48.2 94.06
CG Dickson 47.3 45.3 92.06

580.65 574.53 1154.118
CANADA

Captain: JA Marshall
Adjutant: Lt JW Jenkins
Coaches: RG Best (Main)

RJW Smeltzer 50.7 48.8 98.15
P Dobell 48.5 50.7 98.12
MJLA Landreville 48.6 50.5 98.11
GP Perron 48.4 49.4 97.08
PJ Dudzinski 50.4 47.3 97.07
BJ Page 48.7 48.5 96.12
D Adams 49.5 47.5 96.10
SJ Bissonnette 47.3 48.5 95.08
RG Best 50.5 45.2 95.07
AK Katona 50.5 45.1 95.06
JAM Paton 46.4 48.4 94.08
BG McLain 47.5 44.3 91.08

581.60 569.52 1150.112
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GUERNSEY

Captain: PM Jory
MF Martel (Main), Dr AM Jory, NC Mace, AJ Burton
Reserves:  JEC Branch, SJ Clark

Coaches:

PM Jory

MJ Creber

RJ Waters

NJ Branch

NC Mace

AJ Burton

Dr AM Jory

SD Hunt

Mid MAJ Barber
Prof MJ Guille
MP Hudson

PR Sirett
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MATCH ONE HUNDRED AND THIRTEEN - 2013

Held at Bisley on Saturday 20 July

AUSTRALIA
Captain: GE Grosskreutz
Coaches: OP Henry (Main), DR Cadden, SM Negus
J Corbett 50.8 50.7 100.15
MI Buchanan 50.3 50.8 100.11
PA Collins 50.5 50.6 100.11
JP Bailey 50.10 49.6 99.16
Lt RK Whalen 49.5 49.7 98.12
DR Cadden 48.7 49.7 97.14
SM Negus 50.6 47.5 97.11
Miss SL Hayes 48.3 49.7 97.10
GE Grosskreutz 49.5 48.2 97.07
El Cartwright 47.3 49.5 96.08
RA Bale 50.6 46.2 96.08
Miss JL Bale 48.2 47.3 95.05
589.63 583.65 1172.128
ENGLAND

Captain: JGM Webster

Adjutant: JA Watson

Coaches:  WCP Richards (Main), Dr JDS Langley, Miss JH Messer, MJ Ensor
Reserves: RJ Lygoe, Dr HHG Pollock, CN Tremlett

Dr GCD Barnett 50.9 50.6 100.15
PG Kent 50.8 50.3 100.11
DC Luckman 49.5 49.5 98.10
SJ East 50.8 47.5 97.13
PM Patel 49.7 48.6 97.13
JWE Lewis 47 .4 49.7 96.11
Dr JD Warburton 48.4 48.7 96.11
TA Ringer 48.6 48.4 96.10
NJ Ball 48.6 48.3 96.09
TJD Raincock 48.5 48.4 96.09
SA Thomas 48.5 47.4 95.09
JC Underwood 48.6 47 .1 95.07

583.73 579.55 1162.128
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SCOTLAND

Captain: MJJ Charlton

Adjutant: Miss IFE Rowley

Coaches:  MJJ Charlton (Main), A Mabon, HL Hunter, AK Henderson
Reserves:

ITG Shaw 50.8 49.4 99.12
Maj AR McLeod 50.8 48.4 98.12
TW Hunter 50.9 48.3 98.12
P Seebohm 50.7 48.5 98.12
JA Anderson 50.5 47 .4 97.09
SKC Hunter 50.8 46.6 96.14
Miss JM Rankin 50.9 46.5 96.14
Miss LR McKerrell 49.8 47 .1 96.09
Capt AW Gill 49.6 47.3 96.09
NBS Logan 49.8 46.4 95.12
MJ Barlow 48.6 47.3 95.09
IW Robertson 46.4 48.6 94.10

591.86 567.48 1158.134
WALES

Captain: PS Gray

Adjutant: Mrs CE Jeens

Coaches: D Davies (Main), PS Gray, Mrs LJ Brister, Wg Cdr CJ Hockley
Reserves: MP Watkins, JR Davies, JC Evans

CJ Watson 50.7 49.4 99.11
ERT Jeens 49.4 49.8 98.12
RCT Jeens 50.7 48.5 98.12
Miss SP Ward 49.7 49.3 98.10
GW Morgan 50.7 47.4 97.11
RC Oxford 49.7 48.2 97.09
AC Haley 48.7 48.5 96.12
HJ Golaszewski 49.6 47.5 96.11
SSgt SJ Hier 49.8 47.2 96.10
H Ball 49.2 47.4 96.06
GE Morris 49.7 46.4 95.11
ORW Russell 49.7 43.1 92.08

590.76 568.47 1158.123
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IRELAND

Captain: GK Alexander

Adjutant: Mrs KD Robertson

Coaches: MK Townsend (Main), GK Alexander, Wg Cdr DP Calvert, C Fitzpatrick
Reserves: DN Lindsay, Miss RL Laird, Miss HM Taylor

Capt AG McLean 50.9 50.8 100.17
ASH McCullough 50.9 48.4 98.13
Wg Cdr DP Calvert 50.4 48.7 98.11
Sgt RH Kitson 50.3 48.5 98.08
AG Mitchell 47.3 50.3 97.06
Dr Cl Johnston 50.5 46.5 96.10
JW Alexander 49.4 47.3 96.07
RJ McQuillan 49.7 46.5 95.12
GMLN Gilpin 50.6 45.2 95.08
SJ Carson 50.4 45.4 95.08
Miss HP McCullough 49.3 46.2 95.05
PM Lanigan 47.5 44.4 91.09

591.62 563.52 1154.114
JERSEY

Captain: DR Le Quesne

Adjutant:  CC Mallett Jnr

Coaches: DR Le Quesne (Main), C Mallett, DA Richardson, ML Cotillard
Reserves:  MJW Willing, Cdt BP Etienne, RA Benest

Cdt OS Marshall 50.6 48.5 98.11
Miss LCP-L Watson 49.4 49.4 98.08
BJ Le Cheminant 49.7 48.4 97.11
Mrs K Le Quesne 48.7 48.5 96.12
RW Smith 48.6 48.4 96.10
Mrs MM Norman 46.4 50.5 96.09
Mrs DA Thompson 50.5 46.2 96.07
BA Horwood 49.4 46.2 95.06
FTG Amy 49.6 45.5 94.11
M Neal 46.6 47.5 93.11
CG Dickson 48.4 45.2 93.06
NJ Atkins 46.5 46.3 92.08

578.64 566.46 1144.110
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CANADA

Captain: F Mohideen
Adjutant: GR Bowman
Coaches: AR Betts (Main), PJ Westlake, PB Vamplew, DGP Vamplew

Reserves: PT (Pierre) Tremblay, GR Bowman, Lt JW Jenkins

JAM Paton

P (Paul) Tremblay
FM Mohideen

GW Woodman

BL Bullock

SG Hunt

A Marion

JDH Hearn

DS Murray

Miss ATJV Voorthuyzen
SJ Bissonnette

SD Spinney

GUERNSEY

Captain: PM Jory
Adjutant: PR Sirett

50.8
50.5
49.8
48.7
48.5
49.4
48.6
48.5
47.6
45.2
46.3
47.3

50.5
49.4
48.5
49.4
49.4
48.5
47.3
45.2
46.1
48.3
46.3
43.3

Coaches: Dr AM Jory (Main), Mrs SG Sirett, NNT Kerins, MF Martel

Prof MJ Guille
Mid MAJ Barber
NC Mace

Dr AM Jory
PM Jory

MD Norman
PA Goubert
MJ Creber

MP Mann
OWT Rowe

AJ Burton

MF Martel
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MATCH ONE HUNDRED AND FOURTEEN - 2014

Held at Bisley on Saturday 19 July

ENGLAND

Captain: PB Bromley

Adjutant: Dr JD Warburton

Coaches:  WCP Richards (Main), CN Tremlett, Miss JM Messer, D Lowe
Reserves: TM Drysdale, KWD Ramsey, MRM Millar

TA Ringer 50.9 50.6 100.15
Dr HHG Pollock 50.8 50.7 100.15
DR Armstrong 50.7 50.5 100.12
TJD Raincock 50.6 50.5 100.11
Dr CD Haley 50.9 49.5 99.14
JEM Bellringer 50.9 49 .4 99.13
PG Kent 50.7 49.6 99.13
SA Thomas 50.8 49.5 99.13
RSF Shouler 50.6 49.4 99.10
JC Underwood 50.6 48.5 98.11
Dr PD Sykes 49.5 49.6 98.11
DA Rose 49.6 48.5 97.11

598.86 590.63 1188.149
SCOTLAND

Captain: MJJ Charlton

Adjutant: Miss IFE Rowley

Coaches:  Dr MW Wrigley (Main), Col AJW Sturrock, HL Hunter, CA Stewart
Reserves: JM Ford, Miss SIM Anderson, Miss LR McKerrell

Capt AW Gill 50.8 50.8 100.16
MJ Barlow 50.3 50.6 100.09
ADJ Stewart 50.4 49.5 99.09
JPL Sweet 49.5 49.6 98.11
ES Maclean 48.4 50.7 98.11
Maj AR McLeod 50.7 48.4 98.11
ITG Shaw 48.5 49.7 97.12
LM Peden 50.6 47.5 97.11
ANR Walker 50.6 47.5 97.11
NBS Logan 49.6 48.4 97.10
SD Glen 49.7 48.3 97.10
Miss JM Rankin 50.7 47 .1 97.08

593.68 582.61 1175.129
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WALES

Captain: PS Gray

Adjutant: Mrs CE Jeens

Coaches:  Mrs LJ Brister (Main), Wg Cdr CJ Hockley, PS Gray, RCT Jeens, ERT Jeens
Reserves: (Cdt Sgt CE Phillips-Davies, P Waldron, Cdt FS CM Nunan

RCT Jeens 50.5 50.5 100.10
MJ Bumford 50.8 49.5 99.13
HJ Golaszewski 50.8 48.4 98.12
RC Oxford 49.7 49.3 98.10
AC Haley 50.10 47.6 97.16
ERT Jeens 48.4 49.8 97.12
TW Tatchell 49.6 48.6 97.12
A Taylor 50.5 47.5 97.10
ORW Russell 49.6 48.4 97.10
Cdt CM Jones 48.5 49.2 97.07
THD Dodds 50.4 46.5 96.09
JI Jobson 48.4 46.5 94.09

591.72 576.58 1167.130
JERSEY

Captain: DR Le Quesne

Adjutant: CC Mallett Jnr

Coaches: DR Le Quesne (Main), C Mallett, ML Cotillard, BA Horwood, DA Richardson
Reserves: RA Benest, JCK Kelleher, Mrs DA Thompson

Mrs MM Norman 49.5 50.7 99.12
BJ Le Cheminant 50.6 49.3 99.09
Mrs KM Le Quesne 50.8 48.5 98.13
MJIW Willing 50.6 48.4 98.10
BA Horwood 49.9 49.1 98.10
AD Le Cheminant 49.8 48.5 97.13
FTG Amy 47.3 50.10 97.13
NJ Atkins 49.8 48.5 97.13
Miss LCP-L Watson 48.5 48.5 96.10
DA Richardson 48.4 47.6 95.10
Cdt OS Marshall 49.7 46.3 95.10
CB Caotillard 48.5 47 .4 95.09

586.74 578.58 1164.132
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IRELAND

Captain: GK Alexander

Adjutant: Mrs KD Robertson

Coaches: MK Townsend (Main), C Fitzpatrick, PAE Charlton, GK Alexander
Reserves: JIB Halahan, Sgt RH Kitson, Miss RL Laird

Wg Cdr DP Calvert 50.6 50.5 100.11
Capt AG McLean 50.9 48.6 98.15
PM Lanigan 48.4 50.7 98.11
SJ Carson 50.3 48.0 98.03
RJ McQuillan 48.5 49.3 97.08
AG Mitchell 50.6 47 .1 97.07
Dr CI Johnston 48.6 48.2 96.08
Miss GE Coburn 48.5 48.0 96.05
Miss HP McCullough 49.7 46.2 95.09
ASH McCullough 48.7 47.2 95.09
DN Lindsay 49.3 45.3 94.06
JW Alexander 48.4 43.2 91.06

586.65 569.33 1155.98
CANADA

Captain: JS Chapman

Adjutant: EM Sloane

Coaches:  JA Marshall (Main), DM Chisholm, RA Mullin, BW MacDonald
Reserves: Miss ATJV Voorthuyzen, PJ Dudzinski, P Dobell

JAM Paton 50.5 50.4 100.09
RJF Dawson 50.7 48.4 98.11
RJW Smeltzer 50.4 48.4 98.08
DS Murray 49.3 48.5 97.08
SJ Bissonnette 50.8 47 .4 97.12
G Wright 50.5 47.3 97.08
BK Langille 50.9 46.5 96.14
GW Woodman 50.7 46.5 96.12
DA Grant 50.7 44.3 94.10
Ms MC Taillefer 49.4 45.4 94.08
Lt JW Jenkins 49.8 44.2 93.10
AK Katona 46.3 47.4 93.07

593.70 560.47 1153.117
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GUERNSEY

Captain: PM Jory

Adjutant:  Mrs SG Sirett

Coaches:  Dr AM Jory (Main), PJG Barber, NNT Kerins, AJ Burton
Reserves: MSC Chandler, MD Norman, JEC Branch

MJ Creber
OWT Rowe
NC Mace

NJ Branch
MF Martel
PM Jory

Cdt MP Mann
RJ Waters
Cdt SF Brewer-Marchant
AJ Burton

Dr AM Jory
EG Lawrence

AUSTRALIA

Captain: JP Bailey
Adjutant:

50.5
50.6
50.8
50.7
50.6
50.3
49.5
50.5
49.4
48.4
49.5
39.2

584.60

50.4
49.1
48.5
48.4
48.4
47.5
47.5
46.4
47.4
47.7
46.4
45.4

100.09
99.07
98.13
98.11
98.10
97.08
96.10
96.09
96.08
95.11
95.09
84.06

1152.111

Coaches: GW Berman (Main), OP Henry, AF Powell, SM Negus, Ml Buchanan

Reserves:

JP Bailey

RW Sandlant
AJ Blain

Miss KA Berman
BJ Wood

J Corbett

Miss SL Hayes
SM Negus

MI Buchanan
GE Grosskreutz
PR Bain

BH Hayes
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50.9
49.5
49.7
49.6
49.7
48.4
49.3
48.3
50.7
50.7
47.3

47.3
48.6
47.5
47.5
47.3
48.4
47 .1
47.5
44.4
44.2
47.3

97.12
97.11
96.12
96.11
96.10
96.08
96.04
95.08
94.11
94.09
94.06
94.04

1145.106



GERMANY

Captain: RDP Knapstein

Adjutant:

Coaches: UM Solzer, R Kligge, HK Lottritz

Reserves:

HD Werner 48.4 48.3 96.07
M Raiber 49.4 47.3 96.07
A Eckardt 50.5 46.1 96.06
P Wagner 47.5 48.3 95.08
J Huber 46.4 48.5 94.09
A Solzer-Hermes 47.5 46.4 93.09
M Raps 48.6 45.2 93.08
RDP Knapstein 48.4 45.1 93.05
Kl Ortmann 46.4 44.2 90.06
M Hartung 45.3 45.2 90.05
A Rieger 47 .4 43.1 90.05
KH Tumschat 46.4 44.1 90.05

567.52 549.28 1116.80
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MATCH ONE HUNDRED AND FIFTEEN - 2015

Held at Bisley on Saturday 18 July

ENGLAND

Captain: Dr JDS Langley

Adjutant: JWE Lewis

Coaches: PN Hinchcliffe (Main), WCP Richards, RM Roberts, MJ Ensor
Reserves: AJ Luckman, TA Ringer, JC Underwood

Dr GCD Barnett 49.7 50.6 99.13
TJD Raincock 49.5 49.3 98.08
DC Luckman 49.7 48.2 97.09
TM Drysdale 49.7 47.6 96.13
Dr JD Warburton 50.6 45.5 95.11
JA Watson 48.6 47.3 95.09
J Pugsley 48.2 47.4 95.06
NJ Ball 48.6 46.3 94.09
PM Patel 48.4 46.2 94.06
PB Bromley 48.3 46.3 94.06
DFP Richards 49.3 44.2 93.05
Miss JH Messer 48.2 44.3 92.05

583.58 559.42 1142.100
IRELAND

Captain: GK Alexander

Adjutant: T Steele

Coaches: MK Townsend (Main), PAE Charlton, GMLN Gilpin, GK Alexander
Reserves: M Cooper, B Heatley, DN Lindsay

SJ Carson 48.7 50.3 98.10
Miss HP McCullough 49.5 48.5 97.10
Sgt RH Kitson 50.6 47 1 97.07
JW Alexander 47.2 49.6 96.08
Capt NT Healy 50.7 46.1 96.08
Capt AG McLean 49.6 46.3 95.09
Wg Cdr DP Calvert 49.3 45.3 94.06
RJ McQuillan 49.5 44.2 93.07
C Fitzpatrick 49.5 44.2 93.07
PM Lanigan 46.4 46.4 92.08
AG Mitchell 46.4 45.2 91.06
Dr Cl Johnston 50.8 40.2 90.10

582.62 550.34 1132.96
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WALES

Captain: PS Gray

Adjutant: R Jackson

Coaches:  Mrs LJ Brister (Main), Wg Cdr CJ Hockley, PS Gray, ERT Jeens
Reserves: SR Sharma, P Waldron, MJ Bumford

AC Haley 48.4 48.2 96.06
CJ Watson 49.7 46.1 95.08
RC Oxford 48.2 47 .4 95.06
RCT Jeens 49.6 45.5 94.11
Miss CM Jones 49.7 45.3 94.10
ORW Russell 50.8 43.3 93.11
Miss CA Evans 46.4 47.3 93.07
MP Watkins 47.2 46.2 93.04
THD Dodds 45.3 46.4 91.07
GE Morris 46.2 45.5 91.07
HJ Golaszewski 48.2 43.3 91.05
Miss SP Ward 47.5 41.3 88.08

572.52 542.38 1114.90
SCOTLAND

Captain: IW Robertson

Adjutant: Miss IFE Rowley

Coaches:  MJJ Charlton (Main), HL Hunter, TLW Kidner, Col AJW Sturrock
Reserves: Dr MW Wrigley, SD Glen, PW Glen

ITG Shaw 49.5 49.6 98.11
Maj AR McLeod 49.7 47.3 96.10
AJ Haggerty 48.4 47.5 95.09
IDC Brechin 47.3 47.5 94.08
ANR Walker 49.4 45.2 94.06
JM Ford 46.3 46.1 92.04
JF Lawrie 46.5 45.4 91.09
LM Peden 47.6 44.2 91.08
JPL Sweet 46.4 45.2 91.06
Dr J Mehta 44.3 46.4 90.07
Capt AW Gill 48.5 42.2 90.07
Miss JM Rankin 45.3 44.0 89.03

564.52 547.36 1111.88

3 March 2022 417



JERSEY

Captain: C Mallett

Adjutant: CC Mallett Jnr

Coaches: DR Le Quesne (Main), C Mallett, DA Richardson, BA Horwood,
AD Le Cheminant, ML Cotillard

Reserves: TSM Gordon, MJW Willing, C Pirouet

C Mallett 50.9 47.3 97.12
NJ Atkins 49.4 48.7 97.11
BA Horwood 49.6 45.5 94.11
FTG Amy 48.3 46.2 94.05
Mrs KM Le Quesne 49.6 44.2 93.08
Miss LCP-L Watson 47.3 46.3 93.06
BJ Le Cheminant 50.7 42.2 92.09
DA Richardson 46.5 45.3 91.08
JCK Kelleher 48.4 43.3 91.07
AD Le Cheminant 49.3 42.2 91.05
Mrs MM Norman 41.1 45.4 86.05
RA Benest 47.4 39.0 86.04

573.55 532.36 1105.91
AUSTRALIA

Captain: GW Berman

Adjutant: NS Gibbins

Coaches:  OP Henry (Main), SM Negus, MI Buchanan
Reserves: Miss KA Berman, BH Hayes, NS Gibbins

Maj DR Thompson 49.6 46.2 95.08
RJ Sweegers 48.6 44.3 92.09
Lt Col AM Bell 48.4 44.2 92.06
Ms KP Kent 49.2 43.1 92.03
J Corbett 48.5 42.3 90.08
Dr HHG Pollock 49.5 41.0 90.05
PA Maher 48.2 42.1 90.03
GE Grosskreutz 47.2 43.1 90.03
Mrs DE Negus 50.7 39.1 89.08
SH Wingrove 47 .4 42.3 89.07
BJ Wood 43.3 43.2 86.05
RW Sandlant 44.3 42.1 86.04

570.49 511.20 1081.69
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GUERNSEY

Captain: PM Jory

Adjutant: PR Sirett

Coaches:  Dr AM Jory (Main), RS Le Page, AJ Burton, NC Mace, PM Jory
Reserves: EG Lawrence, SP Robinson, Mrs SG Sirett

Dr AM Jory 49.3 44.2 93.05
PJG Barber 48.4 45.1 93.05
NC Mace 48.6 44.4 92.10
PM Jory 47.4 44.3 91.07
CPP Brewin 48.1 43.1 91.02
SF Brewer-Marchant 45.2 45.1 90.03
AJ Burton 47.4 42.2 89.06
NNT Kerins 46.5 41.1 87.06
MF Martel 45.3 42 .1 87.04
MJ Creber 47.3 40.1 87.04
PA Goubert 42.2 43.2 85.04
MP Mann 441 39.1 83.02

556.38 512.20 1068.58
CANADA

Captain: Dr JC Thompson

Adjutant: Mrs A Paton

Coaches: AG Peden (Main), JS Chapman, RA Mullen
Reserves: JL Poulin, Dr BH Lister, JR McKellar

Ms CH Hearn 49.5 45.2 94.07
JAM Paton 49.5 44.3 93.08
Mrs RP Paquette 47.5 45.3 92.08
SJA Fielding-Isaacs 46.2 45.2 91.04
DM Chisholm 47 .1 43.2 90.03
PL Redstone 47.5 42.1 89.06
SE Frost 47.3 42.2 89.05
Miss ATJ Voorthuyzen 48.6 40.3 88.09
Lt JW Jenkins 45.4 41.2 86.06
PJ Dudzinski 41.2 44.2 85.04
DS Murray 49.4 35.1 84.05
SJ Bissonnette 45.1 39.0 84.01

560.43 505.23 1065.66
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MATCH ONE HUNDRED AND SIXTEEN - 2016

Held at Bisley on Saturday 23 July

ENGLAND

Captain: CM Brooks

Adjutant: DA Rose

Coaches:  WCP Richards (Main), Dr JDS Langley, Miss JH Messer, MJ Ensor
Reserves: SP Harding, DC Crispin, R Birtwistle

DG Young 50.7 50.6 100.13
DC Luckman 50.9 49.6 99.15
DR Armstrong 50.7 49.6 99.13
JA Watson 50.9 49.4 99.13
TJD Raincock 49.6 49.7 98.13
MJ Purdy 50.7 48.6 98.13
JC Underwood 50.6 48.6 98.12
Dr JD Warburton 50.7 48.4 98.11
T Laing-Baker 48.7 49.7 97.14
Dr GCD Barnett 50.7 47.4 97.11
Dr PR Wheeler 50.7 43.1 93.08
RAH Vary 49.6 44 .1 93.07

596.85 573.58 1169.143
IRELAND

Captain: Dr Cl Johnston

Adjutant: PR Coley

Coaches: MK Townsend (Main), GK Alexander, Wg Cdr DP Calvert, RJ McQuillan
Reserves: T Steele, Miss RL Laird

C Fitzpatrick 49.5 50.8 99.13
Capt AG McLean 48.5 50.9 98.14
SSgt RH Kitson 49.9 49.3 98.12
PAE Charlton 48.7 49.6 97.13
SJ Carson 50.4 47.6 97.10
LMD Cheek 48.6 49.4 97.10
M Cooper 49.4 48.4 97.08
Miss HP McCullough 50.5 47.1 97.06
JW Alexander 48.5 48.5 96.10
Wg Cdr IA Mollan 48.4 48.6 96.10
Miss A Matthews 48.6 46.6 94.12
Miss KE Pope 48.7 46.2 94.09

583.67 577.60 1160.127
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SCOTLAND

Captain: IW Robertson

Adjutant: HL Hunter

Coaches:  MJJ Charlton (Main), CA Stewart, Col AJW Sturrock, ANR Walker
Reserves: Dr MW Wrigley, Miss C Halleran, TLW Kidner

Major AR McLeod 50.10 49.5
Miss JM Rankin 50.8 49.6
JM Ford 50.6 48.5
AD Hunter 50.5 48.3
NBS Logan 50.7 48.1
Capt AW Gill 49.7 48.7
LM Peden 49.4 48.6
ITG Shaw 50.6 47.4
Miss LR Mckerrell 47.4 49.1
AJ Haggerty 48.5 47 .4
AMG Ogilvie 48.5 45.1
MD Joyce 44.2 48.4

585.69 574.47

CANADA

Captain: SD Spinney

Adjutant: PB Vamplew

Coaches: PJ Westlake (Main), AR Betts, JS Chapman, SD Spinney
Reserves: RA Mullin, SM McGinnis, SJA Fielding-Isaacs

BK Langille 50.6 49.6
PT Tremblay 50.5 49.6
JAM Paton 50.5 49.6
RJW Smeltzer 49.4 49.4
FM Mohideen 49.6 48.5
BP Pepin 50.7 47.4
DS Murray 50.4 47 .4
TAW Walters 50.5 46.4
PC Champagne 49.6 46.2
GW Woodman 48.6 47.2
Ms CH Hearn 49.5 44.3
PB Vamplew 47 .4 45.2
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99.15
99.14
98.11
98.08
98.08
97.14
97.10
97.10
96.05
95.09
93.06
92.06

1159.116

99.12
99.11
99.11
98.08
97.11
97.11
97.08
96.09
95.08
95.08
93.08
92.06

1157.111



WALES

Captain: PS Gray

Adjutant: R Jackson

Coaches:  Mrs LJ Brister (Main), MP Watkins, PS Gray, Wg Cdr CJ Hockley
Reserves: Miss AJC Carnell, THD Dodds, Ms GMP Jarvis

GE Morris 50.6 50.3 100.09
ERT Jeens 50.8 49.5 99.13
CJ Watson 50.6 49.6 99.12
Miss CA Evans 50.9 48.4 98.13
RC Oxford 50.8 48.4 98.12
AC Haley 50.8 48.3 98.11
RCT Jeens 50.8 45.2 95.10
Miss CM Jones 49.6 46.3 95.09
ORW Russell 49.4 45.2 94.06
Miss SP Ward 50.6 43.5 93.11
TW Tatchell 50.5 45.1 95.06
HJ Golaszewski 47.4 45.3 92.07

595.78 559.45 1156.119
AUSTRALIA

Captain: SM Negus

Adjutant: AM Bell

Coaches:  OH Henry (Main), SH Wingrove, AF Powell, PR Bain
Reserves: None given

MI Buchanan 49.7 49.3 98.10
PA Maher 49.6 49.3 98.09
AJ Sonnenberg 49.5 49.4 98.09
AM Bell 50.5 48.3 98.08
Mrs DE Negus 50.4 48.2 98.06
JP Bailey 49.7 47.5 96.12
DR Thompson 50.7 46.4 96.11
J Corbett 50.5 46.1 96.06
GE Grosskreutz 48.5 47.3 95.08
BJ Wood 50.4 45.3 95.07
SM Negus 49.4 46.1 95.05
RW Sandlant 46.5 47.6 93.11

589.64 567.38 1156.102
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GUERNSEY

Captain: PM Jory

Adjutant: PR Sirett

Coaches:  Dr AM Jory (Main), NC Mace, MP Mann, NNT Kerins
Reserves: SP Robinson, R Johnson, Cdt CPP Brewin

NC Mace 50.9 50.6 100.15
PM Jory 48.6 50.8 98.14
NNT Kerins 50.7 48.2 98.09
MP Mann 49.5 49.2 98.07
Dr AM Jory 50.9 47.5 97.14
PJG Barber 50.5 47 .1 97.06
MJ Creber 49.5 47.4 96.09
MJ Le Vasseur 50.6 46.1 96.07
Cdt OM Hudson 47 .4 48.4 95.08
PA Goubert 48.6 46.4 94.10
MF Martel 48.6 44.2 92.08
EG Lawrence 46.3 46.3 92.06

585.71 568.42 1153.113
JERSEY

Captain: Mrs DA Thompson

Adjutant: NJ Atkins

Coaches:  Mrs KM Le Quesne (Main), C Mallett, DR Le Quesne, SO Jauncey
Reserves: 0D De Gruchy, CB Cotillard

BJ Le Cheminant 50.8 49.6 99.14
DA Richardson 50.5 48.4 98.09
BA Horwood 50.7 47.3 97.10
Miss LCP-L Watson 49.4 48.5 97.09
C Pirouet 49.3 48.3 97.06
MJW Willing 48.7 48.5 96.12
JCK Kelleher 49.6 46.3 95.09
Mrs MM Norman 47.3 46.5 93.08
ML Cotillard 45.4 47.3 92.07
Miss S Ponter 47.3 45.0 92.03
AT Tucker 44.0 46.3 90.03
Ms TD De La Cour 48.7 39.4 87.11

576.57 557.44 1133.101
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GERMANY

Captain: RDP Knapstein

Adjutant: R Kligge

Coaches:  HK Lottritz (Main), UM Soelzer, R Kligge
Reserves: None given

M Raiber 49.6 48.5 97.11
RDP Knapstein 50.5 47 .4 97.09
A Eckardt 50.6 46.4 96.10
Mrs A Soelzer-Hermes 48.4 48.2 96.06
HD Werner 48.5 47.2 95.07
R Kligge 46.4 48.7 94.11
M Hartung 48.5 46.4 94.09
KH Tumschat 49.6 45.0 94.06
UM Soelzer 49.0 45.3 94.03
B Lottritz 48.5 45.1 93.06
HP Noss 45.4 46.5 91.09
HP Bielefeldt 38.2 43.0 81.02

568.52 554.37 1122.89
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MATCH ONE HUNDRED AND SEVENTEEN - 2017

Held at Bisley on Saturday 22 July

ENGLAND

Captain: Miss JH Messer

Adjutant: RM Roberts

Coaches:  Dr JDS Langley (Main), WCP Richards, D Lowe, MJ Ensor
Reserves: PJ Chapman-Sheath, RSF Shouler, C Milton

DC Crispin 50.7 50.5 100.12
GCD Barnett 50.9 49.7 99.16
DC Luckman 49.7 50.7 99.14
TM Drysdale 50.7 49.5 99.12
NJ Ball 50.6 49.4 99.10
PM Patel 49.8 49.6 98.14
TG Rylands 50.8 48.5 98.13
Dr JD Warburton 49.8 49.4 98.12
JC Underwood 49.8 48.6 97.14
MRM Millar 47 .4 49.8 96.12
TJD Raincock 47.6 49.2 96.08
DR Armstrong 49.6 46.3 95.09

589.84 585.62 1174.146
SCOTLAND

Captain: IW Robertson

Adjutant: HL Hunter

Coaches:  MJJ Charlton (Main), LM Peden, Col AJW Sturrock, CA Stewart
Reserves: AJ Haggerty, Dr J Mehta, JF Lawrie

Sgt G Jarret 50.5 49.4 99.09
PW Glen 49.6 49.7 98.13
Maj AR McLeod 50.7 48.5 98.12
AD Hunter 50.9 48.2 98.11
JM Ford 49.6 49.5 98.11
Miss JM Rankin 50.4 48.4 98.08
NBS Logan 49.7 48.4 97.11
ITG Shaw 49.6 48.5 97.11
ANR Walker 50.7 46.6 96.13
Capt AW Gill 50.8 45.3 95.11
SD Glen 47.2 46.5 93.07
MJ Barlow 44.5 48.4 92.09

587.72 572.54 1159.126
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IRELAND

Captain: Dr Cl Johnston

Adjutant: T Steele

Coaches: MK Townsend (Main), GK Alexander, RJ McQuillan, PAE Charlton
Reserves: JIB Halahan, TJ Johnston

Wg Cdr DP Calvert 50.8 50.8 100.16
C Fitzpatrick 50.9 50.5 100.14
ML Millar 50.9 48.4 98.13
JW Alexander 50.9 47.5 97.14
SJ Carson 49.6 48.3 97.09
LMD Cheek 49.6 47.5 96.11
Capt AG McLean 49.8 47.3 96.11
Miss RL Laird 49.6 46.2 95.08
Capt NT Healy 49.3 46.4 95.07
M Cooper 48.3 45.3 93.06
Wg Cdr IA Mollan 48.5 44.2 92.07
DN Lindsay 47.4 44.2 91.06

588.76 562.46 1150.122
WALES

Captain: PS Gray

Adjutant: Dr PJ Morris

Coaches:  Mrs LJ Brister (Main), PS Gray, Wg Cdr CJ Hockley, MP Watkins
Reserves: Miss CE Davies, Miss CM Jones, RW Ramage

GE Morris 50.8 49.7 99.15
RCT Jeens 50.8 49.6 99.14
CJ Watson 50.5 48.2 98.07
THD Dodds 49.4 48.6 97.10
HJ Golaszewski 49.5 47.5 96.10
Miss CA Evans 49.4 47.5 96.09
Miss SP Ward 49.6 46.5 95.11
AC Haley 49.4 46.2 95.06
ERT Jeens 49.5 45.3 94.08
JC Evans 48.7 46.1 94.08
RC Oxford 47.3 47.2 94.05
ORW Russell 50.8 43.3 93.11

589.67 561.47 1150.114
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GUERNSEY

Captain: PM Jory

Adjutant: NC Mace

Coaches: NC Mace (Main), Dr AM Jory, MF Martel, NNT Kerins
Reserves: CPP Brewin, EG Lawrence

PM Jory 50.5 49.5 99.10
MJ Le Vasseur 50.6 48.5 98.11
Dr AM Jory 49.6 48.7 97.13
OM Hudson 48.5 49.7 97.12
PA Goubert 50.7 46.3 96.10
NC Mace 50.6 46.2 96.08
PJG Barber 49.5 46.2 95.07
NNT Kerins 50.5 44.2 94.07
MF Martel 49.7 44.2 93.09
MP Mann 49.6 44.2 93.08
WR Tiffin 48.5 44.3 92.08
MJ Creber 48.3 44.2 92.05

590.66 552.42 1142.108
JERSEY

Captain: Mrs DA Thompson

Adjutant: NJ Atkins

Coaches: DA Richardson (Main), C Mallett, BA Horwood, AD Le Cheminant
Reserves: TR Jones, CC Mallett Jnr

BJ Le Cheminant 50.8 48.5 98.13
DR Le Quesne 48.6 49.3 97.09
ML Cotillard 47.6 49.6 96.12
SO Jauncey 48.6 48.4 96.10
AD Le Cheminant 50.7 46.1 96.08
Mrs MM Norman 47.2 49.4 96.06
Mrs DA Thompson 47.3 46.5 93.08
Ms TD De La Cour 47.4 46.2 93.06
C Mallett 49.6 43.2 92.08
BA Horwood 47.5 45.1 92.06
J Scambler 45.2 46.4 91.06
Cdt D Neal 45.2 44.3 89.05

570.57 559.40 1129.97
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AUSTRALIA

Captain: Lt Col AM Bell
Adjutant: JA Maguire

Coaches:  Major DR Thompson (Main), SM Negus, Lt Col AM Bell, JA Maguire

Reserves: None

MI Buchanan

J Corbett

SM Negus

BJ Wood

AJ Sonnenberg
GE Grosskreutz
PA Maher

GA Aitchison

Lt Col PF Cambridge
SH Wingrove

Dr HHG Pollock
Maj DR Thompson

CANADA

Captain: RA Mullin
Adjutant: D Adams

50.9
50.7
50.5
49.8
47.5
49.6
49.6
49.5
47.4
47.2
50.5
43.7

580.69

49.5
49.3
46.2
46.5
48.6
45.1
43.2
43.2
45.2
45.2
41.3
46.3

Coaches:  PJ Westlake (Main), A Marion, PJ Dudzinski, AR Betts

Reserves: SD Spinney, SJ Bissonnette

Mrs N Rossignol
Mrs A Peters
JAM Paton

BP Pepin

Miss C Choquette
Miss M Patrick
G Bendik

HM Wong Shui
FM Mohideen
DS Murray

Dr G Stewart
Miss BE Fung
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50.5
49.5
48.7
48.5
50.6
47.5
50.4
47.3
47.3
50.5
48.7
42.4

576.59

48.7
48.6
48.6
48.5
44.3
47.3
43.2
46.2
45.3
41.1
39.3

99.14
99.10
96.07
95.13
95.11
94.07
92.08
92.07
92.06
92.04
91.08
89.10

1126.105

98.12
97.11
96.13
96.10
94.09
94.08
93.06
93.05
92.06
91.06
87.10
86.08

1117.104



KENYA

Captain: Cl E Legei
Adjutant: A Muriithi
Coaches: S Letoyia (Main)
Reserves: None

JI Thombora 47.6 48.7 95.13
LS Otundo 48.4 47.4 95.08
SSgt CK Saina 50.6 45.2 95.08
IP SM Ndambuki 48.5 47.2 95.07
WPC S Sintoi 49.6 45.2 94.08
CI N Mringie 48.4 46.3 94.07
Sgt W Ahongo 48.4 45.5 93.09
Sgt DK Kirui 47.4 46.2 93.06
PK Kapkundos 47.6 43.1 90.07
M Reuben 49.6 411 90.07
E Nyagah 47.3 43.3 90.06
Cl P Muli 47.4 43.2 90.06

575.58 539.34 1114.92
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MATCH ONE HUNDRED AND EIGHTEEN - 2018

Held at Bisley on Saturday 28 July

ENGLAND

Captain: DFP Richards

Adjutant: Dr PR Wheeler

Coaches:  WCP Richards (Main), MJ Ensor, D Lowe, Dr BJ Winney
Reserves: Dr GP Nelson, Miss A Southall, DA Rose

KWD Ramsey 49.5 46.3 95.08
MRM Millar 47 1 48.4 95.05
Maj RHG Riley 46.2 46.5 92.07
JC Underwood 48.4 44.2 92.06
PM Patel 45.1 46.2 91.03
Dr JD Warburton 45.6 45.3 90.09
Miss JH Messer 46.5 44.3 90.08
DC Luckman 46.3 44.2 90.05
Capt GR Jeal 45.4 43.4 88.08
NJ Ball 47 .4 41.2 88.06
TJD Raincock 47.3 41.2 88.05
Dr CD Haley 45.2 41.2 86.04

556.40 529.34 1085.74
WALES

Captain: PS Gray

Adjutant: T Galliers

Coaches:  Mrs LJ Brister (Main), Wg Cdr CJ Hockley, PS Gray, HJ Golaszewski, CJ Watson
Reserves: M Horton-Baker, C Waldron

ERT Jeens 48.5 47.5 95.10
HJ Golaszewski 48.3 47.4 95.07
THD Dodds 48.6 44.3 92.09
AC Haley 43.3 48.6 91.09
ORW Russell 42.3 48.2 90.05
Miss CE Davies 44.3 45.3 89.06
Miss CA Evans 47.4 42.2 89.06
RW Ramage 41.2 48.3 89.05
RC Oxford 44.3 43.2 87.05
CJ Watson 43.3 43.1 86.04
JC Evans 43.1 43.2 86.03
Miss SP Ward 43.3 38.1 81.04

534.39 536.34 1070.73
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IRELAND

Captain: Dr Cl Johnston

Adjutant: T Steele

Coaches: MK Townsend (Main), GK Alexander, RJ McQuillan, DN Lindsay
Reserves: Miss RL Laird, JIB Halahan, Miss A Matthews

JW Alexander 48.5 46.3 94.08
Miss HP McCullough 45.6 47.2 92.08
Wg Cdr DP Calvert 47.2 45.5 92.07
TJ Johnston 44.2 47.2 91.04
LSgt GED Hart 44.4 46.1 90.05
C Fitzpatrick 48.5 41.1 89.06
PAE Charlton 45.3 44.3 89.06
SJ Carson 45.4 43.2 88.06
Capt NT Healy 43.2 45.3 88.05
Capt AG McLean 47.3 41.2 88.05
WF Livesey 44.4 40.0 84.04
LMD Cheek 39.1 411 80.02

539.41 526.25 1065.66
GUERNSEY

Captain: PM Jory

Adjutant: MF Martel

Coaches:  Dr AM Jory (Main), NC Mace, CPP Brewin, NNT Kerins
Reserves: WR Tiffin, OM Hudson

PM Jory 50.3 46.2 96.05
AJ Burton 47.5 47.4 94.09
NC Mace 48.4 46.3 94.07
MJ Creber 48.6 45.1 93.07
NJ Branch 45.5 46.0 91.05
MJ Le Vasseur 45.3 43.2 88.05
JEC Branch 45.3 42.2 87.05
NNT Kerins 43.2 43.3 86.05
LT Malci¢ 45.4 40.2 85.06
Dr AM Jory 45.4 39.2 84.06
CPP Brewin 43.4 38.2 81.06
PJG Barber 41.0 40.3 81.03

545.43 515.26 1060.69
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AUSTRALIA

Captain: GE Grosskreutz
Adjutant: J Corbett
Coaches:  Maj DR Thompson, BJ Wood, JP Bailey

J Corbett 48.6 45.6 93.12
M Horsnell 46.4 46.1 92.05
M Shepherd 49.5 41.3 90.08
J Jeffery 45.3 44.0 89.03
SH Wingrove 42.1 45.4 87.05
Lt Col AM Bell 45.2 42.2 87.04
C Maher 46.4 40.2 86.06
SM Negus 45.3 41.2 86.05
MI Buchanan 43.1 43.3 86.04
KM McCamley 42.1 41.2 83.03
GE Grosskreutz 41.1 41.1 82.02
PA Maher 41.1 38.1 79.02

533.32 507.27 1040.59
SCOTLAND

Captain: AJ Haggerty

Adjutant: Miss IFE Rowley

Coaches:  MJJ Charlton (Main), ITG Shaw, CA Stewart, Col AJW Sturrock
Reserves: PW Glen, Miss SIM Anderson, Dr MW Wrigley

Dr JS Rennie 44 .4 46.4 90.08
NBS Logan 48.3 42.2 90.05
SSgt G Jarret 45.2 43.3 88.05
Maj AW Gill 42.2 46.2 88.04
ANR Walker 43.2 45.1 88.03
JPL Sweet 42.3 45.3 87.06
LM Peden 46.3 41.3 87.06
Dr J Mehta 43.1 441 87.02
RT MacLeod 48.2 38.1 86.03
Maj AR McLeod 46.5 39.0 85.05
MJ Barlow 44.2 39.3 83.05
JF Lawrie 40.1 39.2 79.03

531.30 507.25 1038.55
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CANADA

Captain: WD Adams

Adjutant: RA Mullin

Coaches: WD Adams (Main), PJ Dudzinski, GR Bowman, PJ Westlake
Reserves: SE Frost, RA Mullin, T Jones

FM Mohideen 47.4 45.3 92.07
Ms A Felder 46.2 44.3 90.05
TAW Walters 46.2 43.6 89.08
SD Spinney 45.3 44.2 89.05
Miss C Choquette 46.4 421 88.05
JAM Paton 46.1 42.2 88.03
SG Hunt 45.3 42.0 87.03
DS Murray 45.2 41.3 86.05
HM Wong Shui 42.2 43.2 85.04
DA Pitcairn 45.4 39.1 84.05
Miss BE Fung 46.3 35.0 81.03
Dr G Stewart 39.1 35.0 74.01
538.31 495.23 1033.54
KENYA
Captain: Sgt LS Otundo
Adjutant:
Coaches:
Reserves:
Mrs GL Rantile 45.2 46.4 91.06
CK Kiptarus 44.2 47.3 91.05
EK Ngetich 43.2 45.4 88.06
Sgt DK Kirui 47.2 41.0 88.02
PK Kapkundos 42.4 45.2 87.06
SSgt CK Saina 45.2 41.2 86.04
IP SM Ndambuki 43.1 42.2 85.03
LRM Irungu 39.0 45.2 84.02
JI Thombora 41.0 40.3 81.03
LM Mutegi 39.2 41.2 80.04
Sgt LS Otundo 44.3 36.1 80.04
WA Odhiambo 40.1 39.1 79.02

512.21 508.26 1020.47
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JERSEY

Captain: Mrs DA Thompson

Adjutant: Miss LCP-L Watson

Coaches: C Mallett (Main), DR Le Quesne, DA Richardson, SO Jauncey
Reserves: Mrs KM Le Quesne, GW Yates, S Pigeon

BA Horwood 46.3 44.2 90.05
OD de Gruchy 44.2 44.2 88.04
TG Garfield-Bennett 43.1 44.3 87.04
Mrs MM Norman 44.2 43.0 87.02
Miss LCP-L Watson 47.5 39.3 86.08
T Baillon 46.4 40.2 86.06
Ms TD De La Cour 40.1 45.2 85.03
TR Jones 38.1 46.3 84.04
NJ Atkins 45.1 38.1 83.02
RA Benest 44.4 37.1 81.05
ML Cotillard 42.2 39.2 81.04
AD Le Cheminant 44.3 36.0 80.03

523.29 495.21 1018.50
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MATCH ONE HUNDRED AND NINETEEN - 2019

Held at Bisley on Saturday 27 July

ENGLAND

Captain: WCP Richards

Adjutant: D de Vere

Coaches:  Dr JDS Langley (Main), D Lowe, DFP Richards, MJ Ensor
Reserves: NJ Ball, DA Rose, RJH Birtwistle

GCD Barnett 50.10 50.9 100.19
TM Drysdale 50.9 50.4 100.13
DC Luckman 50.9 49.6 99.15
Dr PD Sykes 50.6 49.8 99.14
JP Tapster 50.5 49.5 99.10
Miss JH Messer 49.5 49.7 98.12
JC Underwood 50.7 48.4 98.11
OEJ Spencer 50.5 48.4 98.09
PM Patel 49.8 47.6 96.14
RSF Shouler 49.6 47.4 96.10
EC Dickson 49.8 45.2 94.10
DR Armstrong 49.3 44.3 93.06

595.81 575.62 1170.143
SCOTLAND

Captain: AJ Haggerty

Adjutant: Lt Cdr IR Thomson RN

Coaches: LM Peden (Main), MJJ Charlton, SH Dickson, Brig AJW Sturrock
Reserves: Dr MW Wrigley, Miss C Halleran, Mrs RA Wiltshire

NBS Logan 50.10 48.3 98.13
Major AR McLeod 49.6 49.6 98.12
AD Hunter 50.9 48.2 98.11
RT MacLeod 50.5 48.5 98.10
ITG Shaw 50.4 48.4 98.08
ANR Walker 49.6 48.5 97.11
Maj AW Gill 50.7 47.3 97.10
Mrs JM McQuillan 48.8 48.5 96.13
Miss SIM Anderson 49.6 47.5 96.11
JPL Sweet 50.5 46.4 96.09
Dr J Mehta 48.3 46.3 94.06
JBG Shepherd 48.6 45.3 93.09

591.75 568.48 1159.123
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Captain: S Mackey
Adjutant: N Guernsey
Coaches:  E Praslick Ill (Main), SD Fulmer, C Rowe Jr

Reserves:
Mrs K Rowe 50.7 50.5 100.12
W Meade 49.8 49.4 98.12
A Fitzpatrick 50.5 48.5 98.10
N Guernsey 49.3 49.3 98.06
T Colston Sr 50.2 47.2 97.04
C Gordon 49.3 47.7 96.10
J Foster 49.7 47.2 96.09
K Hoverstad 49.5 47.3 96.08
O Milanovic 50.9 45.3 95.12
T Bonner 48.4 47.6 95.10
S Mackey 49.5 45.3 94.08
R Pike 48.4 46.3 94.07
590.62 567.46 1157.108
AUSTRALIA

Captain: NS Gibbins

Adjutant: JA Maguire

Coaches:  SM Negus (Main), SH Wingrove, Dr HHG Pollock, M Pozzebon
Reserves: A Patrick, C Maher

M Horsnell 50.8 48.5 98.13
J Corbett 50.6 48.6 98.12
B Lacey 49.6 48.6 97.12
D Brewster 49.6 48.6 97.12
Maj DR Thompson 50.7 47.5 97.12
GM Gee 49.7 48.3 97.10
Mrs DE Negus 49.5 47.5 96.10
GA Aitchison 47.6 48.5 95.11
PA Maher 47.4 48.4 95.08
GE Grosskreutz 50.7 44.2 94.09
MI Buchanan 49.6 45.2 94.08
Lt Col AM Bell 45.2 49.5 94.07

584.70 568.54 1152.124
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IRELAND

Captain:

Miss RL Laird
Adjutant: T Steele

Coaches: MK Townsend (Main), Capt AG McLean, GK Alexander, LMD Cheek

Reserves: ML Millar, Miss HP McCullough, Miss RL Laird

Wg Cdr DP Calvert

C Fitzpatrick
LVG OFlynn
WF Livesey
JW Alexander
CE Dart

PAE Charlton

Mrs JC Scott-Langley

RJ McQuillan
DN Lindsay
TJ Johnston
JIB Halahan

WALES

Captain: PS Gray
Adjutant: P Waldron
Coaches:  Mrs LJ Brister (Main), MP Watkins, PS Gray, Wg Cdr CJ Hockley

49.6
49.8
50.5
50.8
50.3
50.7
50.7
47.6
49.6
48.7
49.6
47.3

588.72

Reserves: M Horton-Baker, T Little, RW Ramage

ERT Jeens

HJ Golaszewski
CJ Watson
THD Dodds

RC Oxford

RCT Jeens

TW Tatchell
ORW Russell
Miss CA Evans
Miss SP Ward
SR Sharma
WO1 JR Davies
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50.9
49.8
50.8
48.7
48.3
50.8
49.7
49.6
47.4
49.5
48.2

50.7
49.5
48.7
47.2
47.5
46.2
45.3
48.3
46.3
45.5
44.4
44.2

48.6
49.5
48.4
49.4
49.7
46.6
46.4
46.4
48.5
44.3
44.3

99.13
98.13
98.12
97.10
97.08
96.09
95.10
95.09
95.09
93.12
93.10
91.05

1147.120

98.15
98.13
98.12
97.11
97.10
96.14
95.11
95.10
95.09
93.08
92.05
91.08

1145.126



JERSEY

Captain: NJ Atkins

Adjutant: O de Gruchy

Coaches: C Mallett (Main), BA Horwood, DA Richardson
Reserves: M Neal, GW Yates, Cdt J Beddoe

BJ Le Cheminant 50.10 48.4 98.14
Mrs KM Le Quesne 50.8 48.3 98.11
DR Le Quesne 50.8 47 .4 97.12
AD Le Cheminant 50.6 47.4 97.10
AJ Le Cheminant 48.7 48.4 96.11
CC Mallett Jnr 49.4 46.3 95.07
Cdt TR Jones 47.3 48.2 95.05
CB Caotillard 49.2 46.2 95.04
Miss S Ponter 47.6 46.4 93.10
T Mulholland 48.5 44.2 92.07
S De Gruchy 47.2 42.2 89.04
Miss LCP-L Watson 43.4 44.2 87.06

578.65 554.36 1132.101
GUERNSEY

Captain: NNT Kerins

Adjutant: RS Le Page

Coaches:  MF Martel (Main), PM Jory, NC Mace, NNT Kerins, MJ Creber, Dr AM Jory,
CPP Brewin

Reserves: Miss A Woodland, R Johnson

MP Mann 50.8 48.3 98.11
NC Mace 49.7 48.3 97.10
PM Jory 48.4 49.5 97.09
PA Goubert 48.6 47.6 95.12
OM Hudson 49.5 46.4 95.09
Dr AM Jory 49.6 46.0 95.06
LT Malci¢ 49.6 45.4 94.10
WR Tiffin 46.4 48.4 94.08
MJ Le Vasseur 48.7 45.3 93.10
MJ Creber 46.2 45.2 91.04
NNT Kerins 47.5 43.4 90.09
CPP Brewin 45.5 41.1 86.06

574.65 551.39 1125.104
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KENYA

Captain: Sgt LS Otundo

Adjutant:

Coaches: Maj (Retd) P Mathenge, SSgt CK Saina, Sgt DK Kirui, JI Thombora, CK Kiptarus,
Sgt LS Otundo

Reserves:
C Koros 49.7 47.5 96.12
JI Thombora 48.3 48.4 96.07
PK Kapkundos 48.5 48.1 96.06
CK Kiptarus 49.2 46.3 95.05
P Kiveleeti 47 .4 45.5 92.09
EK Ngetich 48.4 44 .1 92.05
Sgt LS Otundo 47.2 45.2 92.04
WA Odhiambo 44.5 46.3 90.08
Mrs GL Rantile 44.2 46.4 90.06
Sgt DK Kirui 46.2 44.0 90.02
Maj (Retd) P Mathenge 44.2 44 1 88.03
SSgt CK Saina 46.5 41.2 87.07
560.43 544.31 1104.74
CANADA

Captain: P Reibin
Adjutant: Maj Gen (Retd) ED Fitch
Coaches: A Marion (Main), HM Wong Shui, PJ Westlake

Reserves:

JAM Paton 50.7 48.6 98.13
GW Woodman 50.4 48.5 98.09
Mrs N Rossignol 49.6 48.4 97.10
E Gauvin 49.5 48.5 97.10
BK Langille 49.6 48.2 97.08
S Gale 49.5 47.3 96.08
DS Murray 46.1 48.3 94.04
SJ Bissonnette 49.5 44.3 93.08
Lt JW Jenkins 44.4 48.3 92.07
B Colman-Sadd 48.3 43.3 91.06
Lt BE Fung 49.2 36.4 85.06
Ms AC Lohnes 49.4 6.0 55.04

581.52 512.41 1093.93
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MATCH ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY - 2020

Held at Bisley on Wednesday 16 September

Due to the Covid-19 pandemic the July Imperial Meeting was cancelled then rescheduled to
September with reduced numbers of competitors. The Mackinnon was the only major NRA match
to be held in this reduced Imperial Meeting. Jersey and Guernsey joined forces to create a
Channel Islands team.

ENGLAND

Captain: CN Tremlett

Adjutant: Ms RL Furniss

Coaches:  MJ Ensor (Main), D Lowe, Dr GP Nelson, SAJ Dowley
Reserves: Capt NJ Ball, CES Dickenson, KWD Ramsey

DC Luckman 50.6 50.4 100.10
CJ Mitchell 49.3 50.3 99.06
DR Armstrong 49.3 49.5 98.08
MCJ Button 49.4 49.4 98.08
PM Patel 49.4 48.4 97.08
TM Drysdale 49.5 47.5 96.10
Miss EJ Nuttall 49.7 46.4 95.11
JD Warburton 49.4 46.4 95.08
TJD Raincock 49.4 46.3 95.07
JC Underwood 48.7 46.5 94.12
DGM Coleman 47.5 45.4 92.09
SE Young 45.2 45.1 90.03

582.54 567.46 1149.100
IRELAND

Captain: Miss RL Laird

Adjutant: JIB Halahan

Coaches:  C Fitzpatrick (Main), Wg Cdr DP Calvert (Main), (due to Covid-19 procedures the
team mainly coached themselves in pairs)

Reserves: TJ Johnston, CAD Flanagan, LVG OFlynn

CE Dart 50.6 48.5 98.11
C Fitzpatrick 49.7 49.3 98.10
Wg Cdr DP Calvert 49.8 48.4 97.12
JW Alexander 49.5 47.6 96.11
GK Alexander 48.4 48.4 96.08
ML Millar 49.2 47 .4 96.06
LMD Cheek 49.5 46.4 95.09
GED Hart 48.2 47.3 95.05
Miss KE Pope 48.5 46.2 94.07
BP Creane 48.4 45.4 93.08
Miss RL Laird 50.5 42.2 92.07
PAE Charlton 43.3 46.2 89.05

580.56 559.43 1139.99
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WALES

Captain: PS Gray

Adjutant: P Waldron

Coaches:  Mrs LJ Brister (Main), MP Watkins, PS Gray, Wg Cdr CJ Hockley
Reserves: Miss NE Barnes, Miss AJ Carnell

Mrs GC O'Leary 49.4 50.3
RC Oxford 49.5 49.3
M Horton-Baker 47.5 49.3
CJ Watson 47.5 49.3
AC Haley 49.6 46.3
MJ Bumford 48.4 47.4
JC Evans 47.5 47 1
Miss CA Evans 48.5 45.2
ORW Russell 48.6 45.1
Mrs SP Thorogood 47.3 45.2
HJ Golaszewski 47.4 441
WO1 JR Davies 48.2 42 .1

574.54 558.27

SCOTLAND

Captain: AJ Haggerty

Adjutant: JA Anderson

Coaches:  TLW Kidner (Main), SH Dickson, LM Peden, CA Stewart
Reserves: JPL Sweet, RA Dyball, Dr EL Sweet

PW Glen 48.3 49.8
ITG Shaw 49.4 48.6
AD Hunter 47.4 48.4
MJ Barlow 48.2 47.3
NBS Logan 47 .4 46.4
Ms RA Wiltshire 47.4 46.4
SD Glen 50.3 43.2
JBG Shepherd 47.5 45.2
Dr MW Wrigley 47.2 45.5
Miss AMG Ogilvie 47.5 44.4
Miss C Halleran 47.5 44.2
J St J Mehta 47.5 41.2

571.46 546.46
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99.07
98.08
96.08
96.08
95.09
95.08
94.06
93.07
93.07
92.05
91.05
90.03

1132.81

97.11
97.10
95.08
95.05
93.08
93.08
93.05
92.07
92.07
91.09
91.07
88.07

1117.92



CHANNEL ISLANDS

Captain: NJ Atkins
Coaches: C Mallett (Main), Dr AM Jory, DR Le Quesne, NC Mace

DR Le Quesne 49.7 48.2 97.09
DA Richardson 49.4 47.5 96.09
NC Mace 46.6 49.7 95.13
Miss LCP-L Watson 48.7 47.3 95.10
BJ Le Cheminant 48.5 46.5 94.10
Dr AM Jory 47.3 47.4 94.07
AJ Le Cheminant 49.4 45.1 94.05
C Mallett 49.8 43.1 92.09
ML Cotillard 45.2 47 .4 92.06
Miss S Ponter 46.3 46.2 92.05
NJ Atkins 46.3 42.2 88.05
CC Mallett Jnr 41.5 45.3 86.08

563.57 552.39 1115.96
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MATCH ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY ONE - 2021

Fired at Bisley on Saturday 24 July

ENGLAND

Captain: JMA Thompson

Adjutant: DA Rose

Coaches: WCP Richards (Main), Dr JDS Langley, RM Roberts, MJ Ensor
Reserves: OEJ Spencer, ER Welford, Miss JM Hince

JC Underwood 50.9 50.6 100.15
Dr GCD Barnett 50.7 50.7 100.14
JD Warburton 50.9 49.7 99.16
PM Patel 50.10 49.6 99.16
TM Drysdale 50.8 49.5 99.13
JEM Bellringer 50.6 49.5 99.11
Maj J Cload 50.6 48.5 98.11
Ms RL Furniss 50.4 48.4 98.08
Cpl J Keates 50.6 47.4 97.10
CJ Mitchell 50.6 47.3 97.09
DC Luckman 50.7 47.2 97.09
NJ Ball 48.6 48.5 96.11

598.84 581.59 1179.143
SCOTLAND

Captain: AJ Haggerty

Adjutant: Ms IFE Rowley

Coaches: Brig AJW Sturrock (Main), DAF Parkinson, LM Peden, SH Dickson
Reserves: MD Joyce, NM Duncan, MW Wrigley

ITG Shaw 50.10 50.6 100.16
AD Hunter 49.9 50.8 99.17
ANR Walker 50.9 49.4 99.13
JBG Shepherd 50.5 49.5 99.10
JA Anderson 48.6 50.7 98.13
NBS Logan 49.4 49.4 98.08
Maj AW Gill 49.8 48.4 97.12
Maj AR McLeod 50.8 47.4 97.12
Miss LR McKerrell 48.4 49.7 97.11
MJJ Charlton 48.5 47.4 95.09
MJ Barlow 47.5 48.3 95.08
Miss C Halleran 49.6 46.2 95.08

587.79 582.58 1169.137
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IRELAND

Captain: Miss RL Laird
Adjutant: Ms LA Johnson
Coaches: Wg Cdr DP Calvert (Main), PAE Charlton, GK Alexander, LMD Cheek

Reserves: JIB Halahan, TJ Johnston, WF Livesey

Maj NT Healy
Miss HP McCullough
CE Dart

C Fitzpatrick

J Wallace

JW Alexander
Maj AG McLean
Dr CI Johnston
LVG OFlynn
ML Millar

GED Hart

Miss KE Pope

WALES

Captain: PS Gray
Adjutant: Mrs HV Golaszewski
Coaches: Mrs LJ Brister (Main), MP Watkins, Wg Cdr CJ Hockley, PS Gray

50.7
50.3
50.7
50.8
49.6
49.6
49.6
50.5
50.9
49.7
47.3
47.6

Reserves: Mrs SP Thorogood, GW Morgan, RW Ramage

AC Haley

ERT Jeens
THD Dodds
RCT Jeens

JC Evans

Miss CA Evans
RC Oxford
ORW Russell
CJ Watson
MJ Bumford
HJ Golaszewski
OR Farrell

3 March 2022

444

50.5
50.7
50.7
49.4
49.5
49.4
49.3
48.4
49.5
48.4
47.4
49.5

50.10
49.3
48.6
48.5
49.6
49.6
49.4
47.7
47.2
48.3
49.6
46.5

50.7
49.4
48.6
49.7
49.5
49.5
49.4
49.2
47.3
47.4
47.6
43.3

100.17
99.06
98.13
98.13
98.12
98.12
98.10
97.12
97.11
97.10
96.09
93.11

1169.136

100.12
99.11
98.13
98.11
98.10
98.09
98.07
97.06
96.08
95.08
94.10
92.08

1163.113



GUERNSEY

Captain: NNT Kerins

Adjutant: Miss SM Frost

Coaches: MJ Creber (Main), NNT Kerins, Dr AM Jory, PM Jory, NC Mace, OM Hudson
Reserves: AM Norman, MJ Stewart

ASO Stewart 50.6 50.7 100.13
NC Mace 50.9 49.5 99.14
JM Nippers 50.7 49.6 99.13
OM Hudson 50.6 48.4 98.10
PM Jory 50.7 47.6 97.13
MJ Creber 49.5 48.6 97.11
Dr AM Jory 49.5 47.4 96.09
NNT Kerins 48.3 48.4 96.07
Cdt FC Stewart 46.6 49.6 95.12
Cdt RE Tiffin 48.4 47.3 95.07
HP Nippers 48.5 46.3 94.08
RPM McKenna 47.4 46.2 93.06
585.67 574.56 1159.123
JERSEY
Captain: NJ Atkins

Adjutant: NJ Atkins
Coaches: C Mallett, DA Richardson, DR Le Quesne
Reserves: GW Yates, RA Benest, ML Cotillard

AD Le Cheminant 50.4 49.4 99.08
Mrs LCP-L Healy 48.7 50.8 98.15
Miss S Ponter 49.4 49.3 98.07
BJ Le Cheminant 48.4 49.6 97.10
Cdt Sgt TR Jones 50.8 47.2 97.10
W Mulholland 50.7 47 1 97.08
Cdt J Beddoe 49.5 46.3 95.08
CB Cotillard 48.2 47.5 95.07
Cdt R Morin 48.5 47.2 95.07
AJ Le Cheminant 50.7 44.4 94.11
Cdt T Mulholland 45.1 47.4 92.05
Cdt E Chambers 45.2 47.3 92.05

580.56 569.45 1149.101

It is worth noting that ASO Stewart of Guernsey was only 15 years old when he scored 100.13 in
this match.
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